

Final PS&E Estimate Documentation

Date: September 1, 2018

**Project I.D. 5496-00-74
STH 35 – STH 27
(STH 35 – Teter Lane)
CTH N
Crawford County**

Prepared By: Stephanie Potter, E.I.T. – Jewell Associates Engineers, Inc.
Phone: (608) 588-7484
Email: stephanie.potter@jewellassoc.com

PS&E Date: November 1, 2018
Letting Date: March 12, 2019

A. Executive Summary:

Description of work activities: The work under this contract shall consist of clearing and grubbing, grading, excavation common, excavation rock, select borrow, base aggregate dense, breaker run, concrete sidewalk, concrete driveway, HMA pavement, storm sewer placement, culvert pipe replacement, concrete curb and gutter, guardrail, permanent signing, pavement marking, traffic control, removing old structure C-12-776, Structure C-12-062, Structure R-12-051, stone gabion, articulated concrete block flume, riprap, geogrid reinforcement, and all incidental items necessary to complete the work as shown on the plans and included in the proposal and contract. CTH N will be closed to through traffic during construction operations. No detour route will be posted. Alternate routes are available for CTH N. No alternate routes are available to Slama Lane or Demanes Lane during roadway and intersection construction. Access will be maintained to commercial, private, and field entrances located within the project limits during construction. STH 35 will remain open to traffic throughout construction of structure C-12-062 and roadway work on STH 35 using temporary traffic signals.

CenturyLink has underground telephone lines that parallel both sides of STH 35 within the construction limits. Service lines branch off of the primary distribution line to service the motel and restaurant located adjacent to STH 35. An underground telephone line is located along CTH N from Sta. 51+55 to Sta. 89+00. Service lines branch off and continue along Demanes Lane and Slama Lane traveling outside of construction limits. Conflicts will be relocated prior to construction.

Scenic Energy Cooperative has an overhead electric line that parallels STH 35 within the construction limits. A second distributions line branches off to service adjacent parcels along the CTH N corridor. The overhead electric line travels from Sta. 10+35 – Sta. 83+90. An underground electric line continues east from Sta. 83+90 – Sta. 89+00. Service lines branch off and continue along Demanes Lane and Slama Ln. traveling outside of construction limits. Multiple other service lines branch off the primary distribution line to service adjacent parcels throughout the length of the project. Conflicts will be relocated prior to construction.

Construction on CTH N is anticipated to begin on April 23, 2019. The project will be completed by November 1, 2019. Bidding by contractors and subcontractors for all items of work are expected to be competitively bid.

Specialty Items:

SPV.0035.01 Stone Gabion Wall

SPV.0035.02 Temporary Stone Ditch Check

SPV.0060.01 Inlet Safety Bars

SPV.0060.02 Inlet Protection Special

SPV.0165.01 Precast Panels for Soldier Pile Walls

SPV.0180.01 Geogrid Reinforcement

SPV.0180.02 Articulated Concrete Block Type C

Proprietary Items:

The contract does not contain any proprietary items.

B. Estimator Parameters:

Project ID: 5496-00-74

Spec Year: 03

Base Date: 07/30/2018

Unit System: E

Description: Town of Eastman, CTH N

Source catalog: ENG2019

Work Type: Earthwork

Highway Type: Undivided, Collector (Major)

Urban/Rural Type: Rural

Season: Winter

County: Crawford

Region: SW

C. Item Level Components:

Significant Items Include:

<u>Bid Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Contributing % of Estimate</u>
205.0100	Excavation Common	9%
205.0200	Excavation Rock	5%
208.1100	Select Borrow	2%
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 ¼-Inch	6%
311.0110	Breaker Run	8%
460.5224	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	10%
504.0100	Concrete Masonry Culverts	4%
504.0500	Concrete Masonry Retaining Walls	2%
506.0605	Structural Steel HS	7%
601.0415	Concrete Curb and Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 30-Inch Type J	2%
606.0400	Riprap Extra Heavy	10%
619.1000	Mobilization	6%
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	2%
628.2039	Erosion Mat Class III Type D	2%
636.0050.S	Foundation Drilling (30-Inch)	2%
SPV.0180.01	Geogrid Reinforcement	3%

Total = 80%

Note:

See Item D "Item Level Documentation" for all source documentation describing source of how unit prices were derived for estimate.

D. Item Level Documentation:

Unit prices for Contract 5496-00-74 were derived from Estimator except as follows:

<u>Bid Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Reference</u>
205.0100	Excavation Common	Estimator; Recently Let Projects
205.0200	Excavation Rock	Estimator; Recently Let Projects
208.1100	Select Borrow	Estimator; Recently Let Projects
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 ¼-Inch	Estimator; Recently Let Projects
311.0110	Breaker Run	Estimator; Recently Let Projects
460.5224	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	Estimator; Recently Let Projects
504.0100	Concrete Masonry Culverts	Estimator; Recently Let Projects
504.0500	Concrete Masonry Retaining Walls	Estimator; Recently Let Projects
601.0415	Concrete Curb and Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 30-Inch Type J	Estimator; Recently Let Projects
606.0400	Riprap Extra Heavy	WisDot Average Unit Price List; Recently Let Projects
619.1000	Mobilization	WisDOT Mobilization Chart; Recently Let Projects
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	Estimator; Recently Let Projects
628.2039	Erosion Mat Class III Type D	WisDot Average Unit Price List; Recently Let Projects
636.0050.S	Foundation Drilling (30-Inch)	Recently Let Projects (Comparable to 550.0010)
SPV.0180.01	Geogrid Reinforcement	WisDot Average Unit Price List; Recently Let Projects

Note: Refer to attachments for specific unit price justification information. The attached referenced projects were used as credible sources to derive unit prices based on similar project characteristics including similar project size, location, and proposed work.

205.0100 Excavation Common – Recently let projects price the item at \$5.02/CY, \$5.79/CY, and \$9.53/CY. The Estimator unit price is \$5.38/CY. Used \$5.50/CY because this is approximately the average price of the references.

205.0200 Excavation Rock – Recently let projects price the item at \$16.55/CY and \$8.97/CY. The Estimator unit price is \$6.98/CY. Used \$8.00/CY because this is approximately the average price of the references.

208.1100 Select Borrow – Recently let projects price the item at \$6.80/CY, \$11.50/CY, and \$12.96/CY. The Estimator unit price is \$8.70/CY. Used \$10/CY because this is approximately the average price of the references.

305.0120 Base Aggregate Dense 1 ¼-Inch – Recently let projects price the item at \$16.08/TON, \$16.90/TON, \$10.45/TON, \$13.95/TON, and \$8.93/TON. The Estimator unit price is \$10.73/TON. Used \$11/TON because this is approximately the average price of the references.

311.0110 Breaker Run – Recently let projects price the item at \$16.48/TON, \$16.99/TON, and \$15.82/TON. The Estimator unit price is \$10.32/TON. Used \$12/TON because this is approximately the average price of the references.

460.5224 HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S – Recently let projects price the item at \$68.25/TON, \$51.57/TON, and \$51.98/TON. The Estimator unit price is \$58.50/TON. Used \$57/TON because this is the approximately the average price of the references.

504.0100 Concrete Masonry Culverts – Recently let projects price the item at \$531.50/CY, \$527.34/CY, \$550/CY, and \$789/CY. The Estimator unit price is \$618.19/CY. Used \$620/CY because this is the approximately the average price of the references.

504.0500 Concrete Masonry Retaining Walls – The AASHTOWare regression unit price is \$777.96/CY. The Estimator unit price is \$869.32/CY. Used \$870/CY because this price is higher than the average round dollar price of the references to account for terrain on the project and limited accessibility making the item more difficult than usual to place.

601.0415 Concrete Curb and Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 30-Inch Type J – Recently let projects price the item at \$15/LF, \$11.60/LF, and \$11.05/LF. The Estimator unit price is \$9.27/LF. Used \$10/LF because this is approximately the average price of the references.

606.0400 Riprap Extra Heavy – Recently let projects price the item at \$55/CY, \$85/CY, \$46/CY, and \$98/CY. Used \$70/CY because the terrain on the project is more difficult than usual to place.

619.1000 Mobilization – Recently let project prices the item at 5.2%. The WisDOT Mobilization Chart lists the average price for the item at 5.1%. Used 5% because this is the approximate average price of the references.

625.0500 Salvaged Topsoil – Recently let projects price the item at \$1.13/SY, \$1.05/SY, and \$0.55/SY. The Estimator unit price is \$0.93/SY. Used \$1.00/SY because this is the average round dollar price of the references.

628.2039 Erosion Mat Class III Type D – Recently let projects price the item at \$14.55/SY, \$7.75/SY, and \$12/SY. Used \$12/SY because this price is higher than the average round dollar price of the references to account for the difficult terrain.

636.0050.S Foundation Drilling (30-Inch) – Recently let projects price the item at \$97/LF. Bid item comparable to bid item 550.0010 Pre-Boring Consolidated Material. Used \$100/LF to account for the difficult terrain.

SPV.0180.01 Geogrid Reinforcement – Recently let project price a similar Special Geogrid Reinforcement bid item at \$1.15/SY. Used \$2.00/SY to account for difficult terrain.

LPMC requested pricing explanations.

LPMC requested 204.0225 Removing Septic Tanks bid item be removed.

Jewell provided pricing descriptions and removed bid item 204.0225 from estimate.

Project I.D.'s 5496-00-74:

Prepared By: Stephanie Potter, E.I.T. – Jewell Associates Engineers, Inc.

Checked By: Ellery Schaffer, P.E. – Jewell Associates Engineers, Inc.

a. QA/QC Checklist:

Description of Item Level Component	Designer	Date	Checker	Date
Bid Item Quantities match between computations, estimate, and plan set	SLP	8-31-18	EAS	8/31/18
Standard Bid Item Unit Prices Generated from <i>Estimator</i> appear reasonable	SLP	8-31-18	EAS	8/31/18
Standard Bid Item Unit Prices Generated from <i>Other Sources</i> appear reasonable	SLP	8-31-18	EAS	8/31/18
Special Bid Item (SPV Item) Unit Prices appear reasonable	SLP	8-31-18	EAS	8/31/18
Estimate was prepared using good engineering judgement	SLP	8-31-18	EAS	8/31/18

Comments on Estimate Review:

~~**204.0225 Removing Septic Tanks** – Unit price was revised from \$500/EACH to \$1500/EACH based on recently let projects as \$500/EACH seems too low.~~

305.0120 Base Aggregate Dense 1 ¼-Inch – Quantity revised from 20,270 TON to 20,000 TON.

311.0110 Breaker Run – Added bid item to Category 0020 C-12-062 Structure Quantities.

450.4000 HMA Cold Weather Paving - Quantity revised from 1,640 TON to 1,728 TON.

643.0300 Traffic Control Drums – Quantity revised to reflect time for completion from 1,315 DAY to 3,625 DAY.

643.0420 Traffic Control Barricades Type III – Quantity revised to reflect time for completion from 5,640 DAY to 6,120 DAY.

643.0705 Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A – Quantity revised to reflect time for completion from 9,120 DAY to 9,936 DAY.

643.0715 Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C – Quantity revised to reflect time for completion from 625 DAY to 1,711 DAY.

643.0900 Traffic Control Signs – Quantity revised to reflect time for completion from 5,340 DAY to 7,776 DAY.

Estimate 5496-00-74

Estimated Cost:\$3,866,707.05

Contingency: 15.00%

Estimated Total: \$4,446,713.11

Base Date: 07/30/18

Spec Year: 03

Unit System: E

Work Type: Earthwork

Highway Type: Undivided, Collector (Major)

Urban/Rural Type: Rural

Season: Winter

County: Crawford

Latitude of Midpoint: 430724

Longitude of Midpoint: 910831

District: SW

Federal/State Project Number: 5496-00-74

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

Group 0010: Roadway Items

0005	201.0105	64.000	STA	\$315.00000	\$20,160.00
	Clearing				

Regression price 201.0105	Active: N	Unit Price: \$315.08006
---------------------------	-----------	-------------------------

0006	201.0120	140.000	ID	\$18.50000	\$2,590.00
	Clearing				

Regression price 201.0120	Active: N	Unit Price: \$18.37531
---------------------------	-----------	------------------------

0007	201.0205	64.000	STA	\$238.00000	\$15,232.00
	Grubbing				

Regression price 201.0205	Active: N	Unit Price: \$237.40205
---------------------------	-----------	-------------------------

0008	201.0220	140.000	ID	\$12.00000	\$1,680.00
	Grubbing				

Regression price 201.0220	Active: N	Unit Price: \$11.69051
---------------------------	-----------	------------------------

0009	203.0100	20.000	EACH	\$341.00000	\$6,820.00
	Removing Small Pipe Culverts				

Regression price 203.0100	Active: N	Unit Price: \$341.25917
---------------------------	-----------	-------------------------

0010	204.0150	220.000	LF	\$4.25000	\$935.00
	Removing Curb & Gutter				

Regression price 204.0150	Active: N	Unit Price: \$4.25590
---------------------------	-----------	-----------------------

0011	204.0165	380.000	LF	\$3.50000	\$1,330.00
	Removing Guardrail				

Regression price 204.0165	Active: N	Unit Price: \$3.37432
---------------------------	-----------	-----------------------

0012	204.0180	5.000	EACH	\$27.00000	\$135.00
	Removing Delineators and Markers				

Regression price 204.0180	Active: N	Unit Price: \$27.01980
---------------------------	-----------	------------------------

Line #	Item Number	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
Description Supplemental Description					
0013	204.0225	1.000	EACH	\$500.00000 \$1500.00	\$500.00
Removing Septic Tanks					
0014	204.9105.S	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00000	\$3,000.00
Removing (item description) 01. Retaining Wall					
0015	204.9105.S	1.000	LS	\$500.00000	\$500.00
Removing (item description) 02. Steel Gate					
0016	205.0100	64,100.000	CY	\$5.50000	\$352,550.00
Excavation Common					
Regression price 205.0100 Active: N Unit Price: \$5.37539					
0017	205.0200	25,800.000	CY	\$8.00000	\$206,400.00
Excavation Rock					
Regression price 205.0200 Active: N Unit Price: \$6.97735					
0018	208.1100	7,550.000	CY	\$10.00000	\$75,500.00
Select Borrow					
Regression price 208.1100 Active: N Unit Price: \$8.69893					
0019	211.0100	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00000	\$2,500.00
Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving (project) 01. 5496-00-74					
0020	213.0100	1.000	EACH	\$500.00000	\$500.00
Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 5496-00-74					
0021	305.0110	1,800.000	TON	\$17.00000	\$30,600.00
Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch					
Regression price 305.0110 Active: N Unit Price: \$16.99654					
0022	305.0120	20,270.000 20,000	TON	\$11.00000	\$222,970.00
Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch					
Regression price 305.0120 Active: N Unit Price: \$10.71412					
0023	311.0110	22,050.000	TON	\$12.00000	\$264,600.00
Breaker Run					

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					
	Regression price 311.0110		Active: N	Unit Price: \$10.31739	
0024	416.0160	130.000	SY	\$52.50000 ✓	\$6,825.00
Concrete Driveway 6-Inch					
	Regression price 416.0160		Active: N	Unit Price: \$52.14530	
0025	450.4000	1,640.000 1,728	TON	\$3.00000 ✓	\$4,920.00
HMA Cold Weather Paving					
	Regression price 450.4000		Active: N	Unit Price: \$3.15300	
0026	455.0605	1,660.000	GAL	\$2.75000 ✓	\$4,565.00
Tack Coat					
	Regression price 455.0605		Active: N	Unit Price: \$2.67564	
0027	460.2000	4,190.000	DOL	\$1.00000 ✓	\$4,190.00
Incentive Density HMA Pavement					
	Regression price 460.2000		Active: Y	Unit Price: \$1.00000	
0028	460.5224	6,910.000	TON	\$57.00000 ✓	\$393,870.00
HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S					
	Regression price 460.5224		Active: N	Unit Price: \$58.50264	
0029	465.0315	40.000	SY	\$62.50000 ✓	\$2,500.00
Asphaltic Flumes					
	Regression price 465.0315		Active: N	Unit Price: \$62.50827	
0030	465.0475	5,400.000	LF	\$0.50000 ✓	\$2,700.00
Asphalt Center Line Rumble Strips 2-Lane Rural					
	Regression price 465.0475		Active: N	Unit Price: \$0.46577	
0031	520.1024	16.000	EACH	\$318.00000 ✓	\$5,088.00
Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 24-Inch					

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					
Regression price 520.1024		Active: N		Unit Price: \$317.91803	
0032	520.1036	2.000	EACH	\$700.00000 ✓	\$1,400.00
Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 36-Inch					
Regression price 520.1036		Active: N		Unit Price: \$697.70988	
0033	520.1042	4.000	EACH	\$840.00000 ✓	\$3,360.00
Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 42-Inch					
0034	520.1048	2.000	EACH	\$900.00000 ✓	\$1,800.00
Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 48-Inch					
0035	520.3142	108.000	LF	\$84.00000 ✓	\$9,072.00
Culvert Pipe Class III 42-Inch					
0036	520.3148	102.000	LF	\$110.00000 ✓	\$11,220.00
Culvert Pipe Class III 48-Inch					
0037	520.3324	470.000	LF	\$48.00000 ✓	\$22,560.00
Culvert Pipe Class III-A 24-Inch					
Regression price 520.3324		Active: N		Unit Price: \$48.07612	
0038	520.3336	74.000	LF	\$110.00000 ✓	\$8,140.00
Culvert Pipe Class III-A 36-Inch					
0039	522.1024	7.000	EACH	\$872.00000 ✓	\$6,104.00
Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 24-Inch 24-Inch					
Regression price 522.1024		Active: N		Unit Price: \$871.72073	
0040	522.1030	2.000	EACH	\$935.00000 ✓	\$1,870.00
Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 30-Inch 30-Inch					
Regression price 522.1030		Active: N		Unit Price: \$934.91574	
0041	601.0415	5,280.000	LF	\$10.00000 ✓	\$52,800.00
Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 30-Inch Type J					
Regression price 601.0415		Active: N		Unit Price: \$9.27032	
0042	601.0557	460.000	LF	\$21.00000 ✓	\$9,660.00
Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type D					

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
	<u>Description</u>				
	<u>Supplemental Description</u>				
	Regression price 601.0557		Active: N	Unit Price: \$20.36750	
0043	602.0405	880.000	SF	\$5.75000	\$5,060.00
	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch				
	Regression price 602.0405		Active: N	Unit Price: \$5.70075	
0044	603.8000	280.000	LF	\$17.00000	\$4,760.00
	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Delivered				
	Regression price 603.8000		Active: N	Unit Price: \$16.80128	
0045	603.8125	625.000	LF	\$7.00000	\$4,375.00
	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Installed				
	Regression price 603.8125		Active: N	Unit Price: \$6.85300	
0046	606.0300	260.000	CY	\$51.50000	\$13,390.00
	Riprap Heavy				
	Regression price 606.0300		Active: N	Unit Price: \$51.20777	
0047	606.0400	5,320.000	CY	\$70.00000	\$372,400.00
	Riprap Extra-Heavy				
0048	608.0005	65.000	CY	\$100.00000	\$6,500.00
	Storm Sewer Rock Excavation				
0049	608.0312	27.000	LF	\$50.00000	\$1,350.00
	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 12-Inch				
	Regression price 608.0312		Active: N	Unit Price: \$49.71863	
0050	608.0315	66.000	LF	\$57.00000	\$3,762.00
	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 15-Inch				
	Regression price 608.0315		Active: N	Unit Price: \$56.81281	
0051	608.0318	111.000	LF	\$49.00000	\$5,439.00
	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch				

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					
	Regression price 608.0318		Active: N	Unit Price: \$48.69457	
0052	608.0324	491.000	LF	\$54.50000 ✓	\$26,759.50
Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch					
	Regression price 608.0324		Active: N	Unit Price: \$54.37258	
0053	608.0342	136.000	LF	\$119.00000 ✓	\$16,184.00
Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 42-Inch					
	Regression price 608.0342		Active: N	Unit Price: \$118.78513	
0054	611.0535	1.000	EACH	\$560.00000 ✓	\$560.00
Manhole Covers Type J-Special					
	Regression price 611.0535		Active: N	Unit Price: \$560.05404	
0055	611.0630	3.000	EACH	\$550.00000 ✓	\$1,650.00
Inlet Covers Type HM-GJ					
0056	611.0633	2.000	EACH	\$530.00000 ✓	\$1,060.00
Inlet Covers Type HM-GJ-S					
0057	611.0636	4.000	EACH	\$560.00000 ✓	\$2,240.00
Inlet Covers Type HM-S					
	Regression price 611.0636		Active: N	Unit Price: \$560.48969	
0058	611.2004	2.000	EACH	\$1,750.00000 ✓	\$3,500.00
Manholes 4-FT Diameter					
	Regression price 611.2004		Active: N	Unit Price: \$1,735.16590	
0059	611.2005	3.000	EACH	\$2,400.00000 ✓	\$7,200.00
Manholes 5-FT Diameter					
	Regression price 611.2005		Active: N	Unit Price: \$2,377.11870	
0060	611.3230	6.000	EACH	\$1,270.00000 ✓	\$7,620.00
Inlets 2x3-FT					

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					
0069	627.0200	13,150.000	SY	\$0.25000	\$3,287.50
Mulching					
Regression price 627.0200 Active: N Unit Price: \$0.23806					
0070	628.1504	8,900.000	LF	\$2.00000	\$17,800.00
Silt Fence					
Regression price 628.1504 Active: N Unit Price: \$1.80079					
0071	628.1520	53,400.000	LF	\$0.10000	\$5,340.00
Silt Fence Maintenance					
Regression price 628.1520 Active: N Unit Price: \$0.01107					
0072	628.1905	12.000	EACH	\$190.00000	\$2,280.00
Mobilizations Erosion Control					
Regression price 628.1905 Active: N Unit Price: \$189.55839					
0073	628.1910	8.000	EACH	\$76.00000	\$608.00
Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control					
Regression price 628.1910 Active: N Unit Price: \$75.65336					
0074	628.2002	42,800.000	SY	\$0.90000	\$38,520.00
Erosion Mat Class I Type A					
Regression price 628.2002 Active: N Unit Price: \$0.85510					
0075	628.2004	11,400.000	SY	\$1.00000	\$11,400.00
Erosion Mat Class I Type B					
Regression price 628.2004 Active: N Unit Price: \$0.97443					
0076	628.2023	8,800.000	SY	\$1.60000	\$14,080.00
Erosion Mat Class II Type B					
Regression price 628.2023 Active: N Unit Price: \$1.57579					
0077	628.2039	6,600.000	SY	\$12.00000	\$79,200.00

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
Description					
Supplemental Description					
Erosion Mat Class III Type D					
0078	628.7005	17.000	EACH	\$90.00000	\$1,530.00
Inlet Protection Type A					
Regression price 628.7005 Active: N Unit Price: \$86.36650					
0079	628.7015	9.000	EACH	\$55.00000	\$495.00
Inlet Protection Type C					
Regression price 628.7015 Active: N Unit Price: \$54.07186					
0080	628.7504	1,400.000	LF	\$7.75000	\$10,850.00
Temporary Ditch Checks					
Regression price 628.7504 Active: N Unit Price: \$7.69314					
0081	628.7555	73.000	EACH	\$13.00000	\$949.00
Culvert Pipe Checks					
Regression price 628.7555 Active: N Unit Price: \$12.80420					
0082	629.0210	55.000	CWT	\$54.00000	\$2,970.00
Fertilizer Type B					
Regression price 629.0210 Active: N Unit Price: \$53.66745					
0083	630.0120	1,350.000	LB	\$6.25000	\$8,437.50
Seeding Mixture No. 20					
Regression price 630.0120 Active: N Unit Price: \$6.12436					
0084	630.0170	110.000	LB	\$125.00000	\$13,750.00
Seeding Mixture No. 70					
0085	630.0200	1,100.000	LB	\$2.85000	\$3,135.00
Seeding Temporary					
Regression price 630.0200 Active: N Unit Price: \$2.81522					
0086	633.5100	88.000	EACH	\$33.00000	\$2,904.00
Markers Row					

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					
Regression price 633.5100		Active: N		Unit Price: \$32.81787	
0087	633.5200	25.000	EACH	\$42.50000	\$1,062.50
Markers Culvert End					
Regression price 633.5200		Active: N		Unit Price: \$42.17921	
0088	634.0614	4.000	EACH	\$60.00000	\$240.00
Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 14-FT					
Regression price 634.0614		Active: N		Unit Price: \$60.08279	
0089	634.0616	38.000	EACH	\$56.00000	\$2,128.00
Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 16-FT					
Regression price 634.0616		Active: N		Unit Price: \$56.15115	
0090	634.0618	1.000	EACH	\$67.00000	\$67.00
Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 18-FT					
Regression price 634.0618		Active: N		Unit Price: \$66.63916	
0091	637.2210	124.000	SF	\$18.00000	\$2,232.00
Signs Type II Reflective H					
Regression price 637.2210		Active: N		Unit Price: \$17.65716	
0092	637.2230	212.500	SF	\$18.00000	\$3,825.00
Signs Type II Reflective F					
Regression price 637.2230		Active: N		Unit Price: \$17.71088	
0093	638.2102	1.000	EACH	\$100.00000	\$100.00
Moving Signs Type II					
Regression price 638.2102		Active: N		Unit Price: \$99.23812	
0094	638.2602	61.000	EACH	\$15.00000	\$915.00
Removing Signs Type II					

8:27:50AM
Friday, August 31, 2018

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					
Traffic Control Signs					
Regression price 643.0900 Active: N Unit Price: \$0.60769					
0104	643.1050	14.000	DAY	\$100.00000	\$1,400.00
Traffic Control Signs PCMS					
Regression price 643.1050 Active: N Unit Price: \$99.18877					
0105	643.5000	1.000	EACH	\$2,500.00000	\$2,500.00
Traffic Control					
Regression price 643.5000 Active: N Unit Price: \$2,071.49369					
0106	645.0120	10,090.000	SY	\$2.50000	\$25,225.00
Geotextile Type HR					
Regression price 645.0120 Active: N Unit Price: \$2.42742					
0107	646.1020	33,400.000	LF	\$0.50000	\$16,700.00
Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch					
Regression price 646.1020 Active: N Unit Price: \$0.40022					
0108	646.3020	200.000	LF	\$1.00000	\$200.00
Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch					
Regression price 646.3020 Active: N Unit Price: \$1.07539					
0109	646.6120	32.000	LF	\$10.00000	\$320.00
Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch					
Regression price 646.6120 Active: N Unit Price: \$9.95659					
0110	646.9000	2,045.000	LF	\$1.00000	\$2,045.00
Marking Removal Line 4-Inch					
Regression price 646.9000 Active: N Unit Price: \$1.05427					
0111	646.9200	15.000	LF	\$2.00000	\$30.00
Marking Removal Line Wide					

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					
0112	649.0105	2,980.000	LF	\$0.50000	\$1,490.00
Temporary Marking Line Paint 4-Inch					
Regression price 649.0105 Active: N Unit Price: \$0.32768					
0113	649.0850	84.000	LF	\$5.25000	\$441.00
Temporary Marking Stop Line Removable Tape 18-Inch					
Regression price 649.0850 Active: N Unit Price: \$5.13810					
0114	650.4000	27.000	EACH	\$114.00000	\$3,078.00
Construction Staking Storm Sewer					
Regression price 650.4000 Active: N Unit Price: \$113.27670					
0115	650.4500	9,820.000	LF	\$0.50000	\$4,910.00
Construction Staking Subgrade					
Regression price 650.4500 Active: N Unit Price: \$0.02135					
0116	650.5000	9,820.000	LF	\$0.55000	\$5,401.00
Construction Staking Base					
Regression price 650.5000 Active: N Unit Price: \$0.54572					
0117	650.5500	5,740.000	LF	\$1.25000	\$7,175.00
Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter					
Regression price 650.5500 Active: N Unit Price: \$1.18523					
0118	650.6000	12.000	EACH	\$119.00000	\$1,428.00
Construction Staking Pipe Culverts					
Regression price 650.6000 Active: N Unit Price: \$118.87228					
0119	650.9910	1.000	LS	\$1,600.00000	\$1,600.00
Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project)					
01. 5496-00-74					
0120	650.9920	9,820.000	LF	\$0.85000	\$8,347.00
Construction Staking Slope Stakes					

Line #	Item Number	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
Description <u>Supplemental Description</u>					
Regression price 650.9920					

Total for Group 0010:\$3,075,110.05

Group 0020: C-12-0062 Structure Items

0131	203.0200	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00000	\$25,000.00
	Removing Old Structure (station)				
	01. 305+18				
0132	206.2000	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00000	\$30,000.00
	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure)				
	01. C-12-0062				
0133	210.2500	2,550.000	TON	\$13.00000	\$33,150.00
	Backfill Structure Type B				

Line #	Item Number	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
Description					
Supplemental Description					
		Regression price 210.2500		Active: N	Unit Price: \$12.79574
0135	504.0100	266.000	CY	\$620.00000 ✓	\$164,920.00
	Concrete Masonry Culverts	2. SEEMS SLIGHTLY HIGHER THAN NORMAL, BUT LEFT A LITTLE HIGHER DUE TO TRAFFIC STRENGTH. ✓			
		Regression price 504.0100		Active: N	Unit Price: \$618.19200
0136	505.0400	23,850.000	LB	\$1.00000 ✓	\$23,850.00
	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Structures				
		Regression price 505.0400		Active: N	Unit Price: \$1.02662
0137	505.0600	3,110.000	LB	\$1.50000 ✓	\$4,665.00
	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures				
		Regression price 505.0600		Active: N	Unit Price: \$1.40894
0138	511.1200	830.000	SF	\$26.00000 ✓	\$21,580.00
	Temporary Shoring (structure)				
	01. C-12-0062				
		Regression price 511.1200		Active: N	Unit Price: \$25.58688
0139	516.0500	90.000	SY	\$31.00000 ✓	\$2,790.00
	Rubberized Membrane Waterproofing				
		Regression price 516.0500		Active: N	Unit Price: \$30.80367
0140	606.0400	125.000	CY	\$70.00000 ✓	\$8,750.00
	Riprap Extra-Heavy				
0141	619.1000	0.090	EACH	\$185,000.00000	\$16,650.00
	Mobilization				
0142	645.0105	385.000	SY	\$2.50000 ✓	\$962.50
	Geotextile Type C				
		Regression price 645.0105		Active: N	Unit Price: \$2.54248
0143	645.0120	185.000	SY	\$2.50000 ✓	\$462.50
	Geotextile Type HR				

(+) 311.0110 BRICKEN RUN 270 TON @ \$12.00 / TON

Line #	Item Number	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
Description					
Supplemental Description					
Regression price 645.0120					

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					
Group 0040: Non-Participating Roadway Items					
0154	618.0100	1.000	EACH	\$1,000.00000	\$1,000.00
Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project)					
01. 5496-00-74					
Total for Group 0040:					\$1,000.00

Percent Mobilization by Work Type

2013 -2017



The following tables summarize the mobilization according to work type based on 5 years of data from January 2013 to December 2017. Tables for all work types are in the following pages. Definitions for the statistics provided in the tables are listed in the appendix.

The tables below include all projects of varying sizes for each work type. Expected values do vary depending upon the amount spent for the project. Small and large projects typically will have higher mobilization costs than mid-size projects.

The [Historical Mobilization Calculator](#) excel document allows sorting of all 5 years of data by a number of criteria including region, month, year, and total bid price. The [Historical Mobilization Calculator](#) can be found in the preceding link or at the [Estimating Tools Page](#).

All Work Types

Type:	2013 -2017	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Sample Size:	1,383	253	247	270	311	302
Expected Range (lower limit):	3.3%	2.5%	3.7%	3.5%	3.4%	3.3%
Typical Middle Value:	5.6%	4.8%	6.1%	6.6%	5.2%	6.0%
Expected Range (upper limit):	9.2%	8.0%	9.5%	9.8%	8.6%	9.4%

General (A, AE, AJ, AJK, AK, GJ, J, JK, K)

Type:	2013 -2017	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Sample Size:	443	82	79	93	101	88
Expected Range (lower limit):	3.0%	2.8%	3.7%	2.8%	2.9%	2.9%
Typical Middle Value:	5.2%	4.5%	5.5%	6.7%	5.4%	4.6%
Expected Range (upper limit):	9.1%	7.4%	9.0%	10.4%	9.5%	8.5%

Grading or Earthwork (B, AB, ABK, E)

Type:	2013 -2017	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Sample Size:	74	21	12	15	13	13
Expected Range (lower limit):	3.5%	2.2%	3.7%	3.9%	3.5%	3.7%
Typical Middle Value:	5.2%	5.2%	7.2%	6.2%	4.9%	5.1%
Expected Range (upper limit):	7.8%	6.7%	10.8%	9.4%	5.7%	8.1%

**All Bids Received
March 13, 2018**

Page 209 of 396

Proposal Call: 023 Proposal ID: 20180313023

State Project(s): 2762-00-70

Location: Waukesha

Cth Kf; Intersection With Cth Jk

CTH KF, Waukesha County

Ryan Rd

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipe	EACH	4.000	750.00	3,000.00	700.00	2,800.00	0.00	0.00
521.3148	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Steel 48-Inch	LF	53.000	225.00	11,925.00	209.00	11,077.00	0.00	0.00
522.1024	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 24-Inch	EACH	3.000	1,500.00	4,500.00	851.00	2,553.00	0.00	0.00
601.0415	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 30-Inch Type J	LF	2,234.000	15.00	33,510.00	12.15	27,143.10	0.00	0.00
602.0410	Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch	SF	41.000	20.00	820.00	9.20	377.20	0.00	0.00
606.0200	Riprap Medium	CY	21.000	150.00	3,150.00	78.84	1,655.64	0.00	0.00
608.0415	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 15-Inch	LF	128.000	85.00	10,880.00	69.00	8,832.00	0.00	0.00
608.0424	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 24-Inch	LF	829.000	100.00	82,900.00	78.00	64,662.00	0.00	0.00
611.0530	Manhole Covers Type J	EACH	4.000	600.00	2,400.00	384.00	1,536.00	0.00	0.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	EACH	8.000	800.00	6,400.00	539.00	4,312.00	0.00	0.00
611.0642	Inlet Covers Type MS	EACH	2.000	650.00	1,300.00	392.00	784.00	0.00	0.00
611.1005	Catch Basins 5-FT Diameter	EACH	2.000	2,750.00	5,500.00	3,847.00	7,694.00	0.00	0.00
611.1230	Catch Basins 2x3-FT	EACH	2.000	1,100.00	2,200.00	2,407.00	4,814.00	0.00	0.00
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	EACH	2.000	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,369.00	4,738.00	0.00	0.00
611.2005	Manholes 5-FT Diameter	EACH	2.000	2,150.00	4,300.00	2,941.00	5,882.00	0.00	0.00
611.3004	Inlets 4-FT Diameter	EACH	1.000	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,122.00	2,122.00	0.00	0.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	EACH	3.000	900.00	2,700.00	1,936.00	5,808.00	0.00	0.00
611.3901	Inlets Median 1 Grate	EACH	2.000	1,750.00	3,500.00	1,859.00	3,718.00	0.00	0.00
616.0100	Fence Woven Wire (height) 01. 30-Inch	LF	1,061.000	13.85	14,694.85	10.00	10,610.00	0.00	0.00
618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 2762-00-70	EACH	1.000	1.00	1.00	0.01	0.01	0.00	0.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	104,000.00	104,000.00	155,081.78	155,081.78	0.00	0.00



All Bids Received March 13, 2018

Page 223 of 396

Proposal Call: 025 Proposal ID: 20180313025

State Project(s): 2818-00-73

Location: Racine

3723-01-70

Cth H, V Sturtevant/Mt Pleasant; Cth Kr To Sth 20

3765-04-70

CTH H

Primary

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	19,757.000	15.00	296,355.00	14.85	293,391.45	0.00	0.00
311.0110	Breaker Run	TON	400.000	26.26	10,504.00	26.00	10,400.00	0.00	0.00
312.0110	Select Crushed Material	TON	10,400.000	17.02	177,008.00	16.85	175,240.00	0.00	0.00
390.0203	Base Patching Asphaltic	SY	640.000	31.87	20,396.80	55.70	35,648.00	0.00	0.00
416.0270	Concrete Driveway HES 7-Inch	SY	184.000	44.00	8,096.00	54.00	9,936.00	0.00	0.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	EACH	174.000	10.00	1,740.00	10.00	1,740.00	0.00	0.00
440.4410	Incentive IRI Ride	DOL	29,000.000	1.00	29,000.00	1.00	29,000.00	0.00	0.00
450.4000	HMA Cold Weather Paving	TON	14,335.000	1.80	25,803.00	4.10	58,773.50	0.00	0.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	11,849.000	2.00	23,698.00	4.00	47,396.00	0.00	0.00
460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	DOL	27,210.000	1.00	27,210.00	1.00	27,210.00	0.00	0.00
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	10,700.000	52.18	558,326.00	57.20	612,040.00	0.00	0.00
460.5224	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	2,900.000	55.70	161,530.00	64.30	186,470.00	0.00	0.00
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	TON	20,944.000	57.54	1,205,117.76	67.40	1,411,625.60	0.00	0.00
460.6224	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S	TON	2,375.000	59.20	140,600.00	72.50	172,187.50	0.00	0.00
460.6424	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 H	TON	5,578.000	60.58	337,915.24	76.60	427,274.80	0.00	0.00
465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	TON	18,168.000	53.36	969,444.48	62.20	1,130,049.60	0.00	0.00
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	TON	278.000	85.11	23,660.58	110.00	30,580.00	0.00	0.00
465.0315	Asphaltic Flumes	SY	23.000	54.24	1,247.52	92.00	2,116.00	0.00	0.00
465.0450	Asphaltic Intersection Rumble Strips	SY	80.000	36.21	2,896.80	78.50	6,280.00	0.00	0.00
504.0900	Concrete Masonry Endwalls	CY	3.500	550.00	1,925.00	800.00	2,800.00	0.00	0.00
520.1012	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 12-Inch	EACH	10.000	707.07	7,070.70	700.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00
520.1018	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 18-Inch	EACH	2.000	808.08	1,616.16	800.00	1,600.00	0.00	0.00
520.1042	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 42-Inch	EACH	2.000	1,363.64	2,727.28	1,350.00	2,700.00	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
March 13, 2018**

Page 232 of 396

Proposal Call: 026 **Proposal ID:** 20180313026**State Project(s):** 4880-01-70**Location:** Ozaukee

Cth D (Main Street); West Village Limits To Beech St

CTH D, Ozaukee County

CTH D (Main Street)

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (size) 08. 21-Inch	LF	200.000	25.00	5,000.00	18.00	3,600.00	0.00	0.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (size) 09. 30-Inch	LF	15.000	50.00	750.00	28.00	420.00	0.00	0.00
204.0280	Sealing Pipes	EACH	1.000	500.00	500.00	440.00	440.00	0.00	0.00
204.0291.S	Abandoning Sewer	CY	2.500	400.00	1,000.00	250.00	625.00	0.00	0.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	18,274.000	13.40	244,871.60	18.65	340,810.10	0.00	0.00
205.0501.S	Excavation, Hauling, and Disposal of Petroleum Contaminated Soil	TON	3,070.000	34.00	104,380.00	32.00	98,240.00	0.00	0.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 4880-01-70	EACH	1.000	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00	0.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	1,000.000	17.50	17,500.00	17.50	17,500.00	0.00	0.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	13,300.000	16.08	213,864.00	17.50	232,750.00	0.00	0.00
311.0110	Breaker Run	TON	16,500.000	16.48	271,920.00	16.60	273,900.00	0.00	0.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	SY	1,180.000	43.30	51,094.00	40.95	48,321.00	0.00	0.00
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	SY	380.000	50.40	19,152.00	49.50	18,810.00	0.00	0.00
416.0280	Concrete Driveway HES 8-Inch	SY	215.000	52.50	11,287.50	51.30	11,029.50	0.00	0.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	EACH	49.000	10.00	490.00	10.00	490.00	0.00	0.00
440.4410	Incentive IRI Ride	DOL	2,508.000	1.00	2,508.00	1.00	2,508.00	0.00	0.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	880.000	1.90	1,672.00	1.90	1,672.00	0.00	0.00
460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	DOL	3,110.000	1.00	3,110.00	1.00	3,110.00	0.00	0.00
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	TON	2,910.000	52.36	152,367.60	52.36	152,367.60	0.00	0.00
460.6224	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S	TON	1,940.000	58.00	112,520.00	58.00	112,520.00	0.00	0.00
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	TON	150.000	103.40	15,510.00	103.40	15,510.00	0.00	0.00
465.0315	Asphaltic Flumes	SY	11.000	80.00	880.00	80.00	880.00	0.00	0.00
520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipe	EACH	3.000	400.00	1,200.00	650.00	1,950.00	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
March 13, 2018**

Page 248 of 396

Proposal Call: 028 **Proposal ID:** 20180313028**State Project(s):** 1420-29-71
4110-26-71**Location:** Fond Du LacFond Du Lac Bypass Bridge Repair; Ush 45-Cth Y
USH 151, Fond Du Lac County
Fond du Lac Bypass Bridge Repair

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	TON	8.000	245.00	1,960.00	350.00	2,800.00	0.00	0.00
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	TON	443.000	89.90	39,825.70	89.90	39,825.70	0.00	0.00
465.0475	Asphalt Centerline Rumble Strips 2-Lane Rural	LF	14,202.000	0.38	5,396.76	0.38	5,396.76	0.00	0.00
502.0100	Concrete Masonry Bridges	CY	237.000	650.00	154,050.00	1,000.00	237,000.00	0.00	0.00
502.3200	Protective Surface Treatment	SY	338.000	5.00	1,690.00	2.00	676.00	0.00	0.00
502.3210	Pigmented Surface Sealer	SY	152.000	6.00	912.00	3.50	532.00	0.00	0.00
502.4205	Adhesive Anchors No. 5 Bar	EACH	192.000	21.00	4,032.00	25.00	4,800.00	0.00	0.00
503.0155	Prestressed Girder Type I 54W-Inch	LF	208.000	285.00	59,280.00	250.00	52,000.00	0.00	0.00
503.0172	Prestressed Girder Type I 72W-Inch	LF	149.000	355.00	52,895.00	300.00	44,700.00	0.00	0.00
504.0100	Concrete Masonry Culverts	CY	147.000	531.50	78,130.50	531.50	78,130.50	0.00	0.00
505.0400	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Structures	LB	15,730.000	0.81	12,741.30	0.81	12,741.30	0.00	0.00
505.0600	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures	LB	49,455.000	1.07	52,916.85	1.50	74,182.50	0.00	0.00
505.0908	Bar Couplers No. 8	EACH	24.000	70.00	1,680.00	100.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00
505.0911	Bar Couplers No. 11	EACH	12.000	105.00	1,260.00	80.00	960.00	0.00	0.00
509.5100.S	Polymer Overlay	SY	2,187.000	29.81	65,194.47	29.81	65,194.47	0.00	0.00
513.4061	Railing Tubular Type M (structure) B-20-74	LF	130.000	225.00	29,250.00	250.00	32,500.00	0.00	0.00
516.0500	Rubberized Membrane Waterproofing	SY	26.000	35.62	926.12	35.62	926.12	0.00	0.00
516.0610.S	Sheet Membrane Waterproofing for Top Slab (structure) 01. C-20-161	SY	106.000	46.04	4,880.24	46.04	4,880.24	0.00	0.00
517.1015.S	Concrete Staining Multi-Color (structure) 01. B-20-147	SF	310.000	8.00	2,480.00	9.45	2,929.50	0.00	0.00
517.1050.S	Architectural Surface Treatment (structure) 01. B-20-147	SF	3,110.000	0.01	31.10	0.01	31.10	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
March 13, 2018**

Page 357 of 396

Proposal Call: 040 Proposal ID: 20180313040

State Project(s): 8110-02-73

Location: St Croix

Stillwater - Somerset; Loop Trail System(Ped/Bike Facility)

STH 064, ST. CROIX COUNTY

Stillwater - Somerset, Loop Trail System (PED/Bike Facility)

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
520.3424	Culvert Pipe Class III-A Non-metal 24-Inch	LF	261.000	47.75	12,462.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520.3430	Culvert Pipe Class III-A Non-metal 30-Inch	LF	152.000	57.80	8,785.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
522.0112	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 12-Inch	LF	80.000	40.65	3,252.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
522.0142	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 42-Inch	LF	80.000	141.25	11,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
522.0424	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 24-Inch	LF	56.000	69.40	3,886.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
522.1012	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 12-Inch	EACH	4.000	1,013.00	4,052.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
522.1015	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 15-Inch	EACH	2.000	1,045.00	2,090.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
522.1018	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 18-Inch	EACH	2.000	1,085.00	2,170.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
522.1024	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 24-Inch	EACH	3.000	1,206.00	3,618.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
522.1030	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 30-Inch	EACH	1.000	1,278.00	1,278.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
601.0105	Concrete Curb Type A	LF	113.000	35.00	3,955.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
601.0407	Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type D	LF	301.000	16.50	4,966.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	897.000	28.00	25,116.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
601.0413	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 30-Inch Type G	LF	200.000	12.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
601.0415	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 30-Inch Type J	LF	1,939.000	11.60	22,492.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
601.0557	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type D	LF	217.000	22.00	4,774.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	LF	125.000	30.00	3,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
February 13, 2018**

Page 2 of 303

Proposal Call: 001 **Proposal ID:** 20180213001**State Project(s):**3575-03-72**Location:** Jefferson

Fort Atkinson - Whitewater; Buckingham Rd To Whitewater Bypass

USH 12, JEFFERSON COUNTY

Fort Atkinson - Whitewater

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	DOL	5,052.000	1.00	5,052.00	1.00	5,052.00	1.00	5,052.00
460.6224	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S	TON	5,268.000	51.92	273,514.56	50.90	268,141.20	50.90	268,141.20
465.0315	Asphaltic Flumes	SY	145.000	40.80	5,916.00	40.00	5,800.00	40.00	5,800.00
465.0425	Asphaltic Shoulder Rumble Strips 2-Lane Rural	LF	8,272.000	0.20	1,654.40	0.20	1,654.40	0.20	1,654.40
465.0475	Asphalt Centerline Rumble Strips 2-Lane Rural	LF	4,136.000	0.41	1,695.76	0.40	1,654.40	0.40	1,654.40
504.0100	Concrete Masonry Culverts	CY	140.000	527.34	73,827.60	517.00	72,380.00	635.00	88,900.00
505.0400	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Structures	LB	18,150.000	0.88	15,972.00	0.86	15,609.00	0.95	17,242.50
505.0600	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures	LB	1,590.000	0.98	1,558.20	0.96	1,526.40	1.05	1,669.50
516.0500	Rubberized Membrane Waterproofing	SY	10.000	36.33	363.30	35.62	356.20	35.00	350.00
521.1012	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Steel 12-Inch	EACH	2.000	167.06	334.12	250.00	500.00	306.26	612.52
521.3112	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Steel 12-Inch	LF	28.000	23.14	647.92	55.00	1,540.00	50.80	1,422.40
522.0130	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 30-Inch	LF	208.000	68.64	14,277.12	85.00	17,680.00	71.45	14,861.60
522.1030	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 30-Inch	EACH	4.000	702.47	2,809.88	800.00	3,200.00	997.28	3,989.12
601.0557	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type D	LF	1,764.000	13.77	24,290.28	13.50	23,814.00	13.50	23,814.00
606.0100	Riprap Light	CY	42.000	50.76	2,131.92	62.55	2,627.10	75.00	3,150.00
606.0300	Riprap Heavy	CY	32.000	64.97	2,079.04	54.00	1,728.00	54.00	1,728.00
614.2300	MGS Guardrail 3	LF	285.250	19.13	5,456.83	18.75	5,348.44	18.75	5,348.44
614.2340	MGS Guardrail 3 L	LF	90.500	28.15	2,547.58	27.60	2,497.80	27.60	2,497.80
614.2610	MGS Guardrail Terminal EAT	EACH	2.000	2,601.00	5,202.00	2,550.00	5,100.00	2,550.00	5,100.00

**All Bids Received
February 13, 2018**

Page 65 of 303

Proposal Call: 005 **Proposal ID:** 20180213005**State Project(s):** 5769-00-72**Location:** Lafayette

Shullsburg - Sth 81; Ames Branch Bridge B-33-0134

CTH U, LAFAYETTE COUNTY

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
516.0500	Rubberized Membrane Waterproofing	SY	20.000	32.00	640.00	45.00	900.00	39.49	789.80
550.0020	Pre-Boring Rock or Consolidated Materials	LF	150.000	97.00	14,550.00	100.00	15,000.00	75.90	11,385.00
550.1100	Piling Steel HP 10-Inch X 42 Lb	LF	150.000	40.00	6,000.00	33.00	4,950.00	39.09	5,863.50
606.0300	Riprap Heavy	CY	120.000	45.00	5,400.00	45.00	5,400.00	41.12	4,934.40
612.0406	Pipe Underdrain Wrapped 6-Inch	LF	150.000	8.00	1,200.00	8.00	1,200.00	4.02	603.00
614.0200	Steel Thrie Beam Structure Approach	LF	20.500	60.00	1,230.00	60.00	1,230.00	60.00	1,230.00
614.0305	Steel Plate Beam Guard Class A	LF	25.000	25.00	625.00	25.00	625.00	25.00	625.00
614.0345	Steel Plate Beam Guard Short Radius	LF	37.500	23.40	877.50	23.40	877.50	23.40	877.50
614.0390	Steel Plate Beam Guard Short Radius Terminal	EACH	1.000	1,525.00	1,525.00	1,525.00	1,525.00	1,525.00	1,525.00
614.0920	Salvaged Rail	LF	180.000	8.65	1,557.00	8.65	1,557.00	8.65	1,557.00
614.2300	MGS Guardrail 3	LF	137.500	19.30	2,653.75	19.30	2,653.75	19.30	2,653.75
614.2340	MGS Guardrail 3 L	LF	112.500	23.60	2,655.00	23.60	2,655.00	23.60	2,655.00
614.2500	MGS Thrie Beam Transition	LF	118.200	67.50	7,978.50	67.50	7,978.50	67.50	7,978.50
614.2610	MGS Guardrail Terminal EAT	EACH	3.000	2,550.00	7,650.00	2,550.00	7,650.00	2,550.00	7,650.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	24,100.00	24,100.00	44,650.00	44,650.00	46,882.24	46,882.24
624.0100	Water	MGA L	11.200	1.00	11.20	1.00	11.20	1.00	11.20
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil **P**	SY	1,010.000	2.00	2,020.00	2.00	2,020.00	2.00	2,020.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	215.000	5.00	1,075.00	5.00	1,075.00	5.00	1,075.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	215.000	0.20	43.00	0.20	43.00	0.20	43.00
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	2.000	275.00	550.00	275.00	550.00	275.00	550.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	2.000	325.00	650.00	325.00	650.00	325.00	650.00
628.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B	SY	1,330.000	1.85	2,460.50	1.85	2,460.50	1.85	2,460.50



All Bids Received **February 13, 2018**

Page 77 of 303

Proposal Call: 007 **Proposal ID:** 20180213007

State Project(s): 2030-14-70

Location: Milwaukee

108th St, City Of West Allis; Hank Aaron State Trail, B40-107/108

STH 100, Milwaukee County

108th St

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
465.0125	Asphaltic Surface Temporary	TON	521.000	67.00	34,907.00	67.00	34,907.00	67.00	34,907.00
502.0100	Concrete Masonry Bridges	CY	234.000	720.00	168,480.00	975.00	228,150.00	1,000.00	234,000.00
502.2000	Compression Joint Sealer Preformed Elastomeric (width) 0001. 2 1/4-Inch	LF	163.000	55.55	9,054.65	150.00	24,450.00	39.00	6,357.00
502.3100	Expansion Device (structure) 4003. B-40-107	LS	1.000	26,830.00	26,830.00	29,309.33	29,309.33	25,000.00	25,000.00
502.3100	Expansion Device (structure) 4104. B-40-108	LS	1.000	28,795.00	28,795.00	31,150.46	31,150.46	27,000.00	27,000.00
502.3200	Protective Surface Treatment	SY	2,144.000	3.05	6,539.20	2.50	5,360.00	3.00	6,432.00
502.3210	Pigmented Surface Sealer	SY	159.000	11.40	1,812.60	5.00	795.00	3.50	556.50
502.4205	Adhesive Anchors No. 5 Bar	EACH	450.000	15.55	6,997.50	18.98	8,541.00	18.00	8,100.00
502.4206	Adhesive Anchors No. 6 Bar	EACH	101.000	23.95	2,418.95	19.09	1,928.09	20.00	2,020.00
502.4208	Adhesive Anchors No. 8 Bar	EACH	5.000	119.30	596.50	21.46	107.30	25.00	125.00
505.0400	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Structures	LB	12,340.000	0.97	11,969.80	0.96	11,846.40	1.00	12,340.00
505.0600	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures	LB	185,840.000	1.00	185,840.00	0.99	183,981.60	1.05	195,132.00
506.0605	Structural Steel HS	LB	103,221.000	2.52	260,116.92	2.54	262,181.34	2.60	268,374.60
506.3014	Welded Stud Shear Connectors 3/4x6-Inch	EACH	2,034.000	7.94	16,149.96	3.18	6,468.12	3.30	6,712.20
506.3015	Welded Stud Shear Connectors 7/8x6-Inch	EACH	1,326.000	9.45	12,530.70	3.38	4,481.88	3.50	4,641.00
506.5000	Bearing Assemblies Fixed (structure) 4005. B-40-107	EACH	2.000	886.00	1,772.00	1,167.21	2,334.42	1,500.00	3,000.00
506.5000	Bearing Assemblies Fixed (structure) 4106. B-40-108	EACH	2.000	886.00	1,772.00	1,167.21	2,334.42	1,500.00	3,000.00
506.6000	Bearing Assemblies Expansion (structure) 4006. B-40-107	EACH	16.000	1,541.00	24,656.00	1,622.47	25,959.52	1,800.00	28,800.00

**All Bids Received
February 13, 2018**

Page 110 of 303

Proposal Call: 009 Proposal ID: 20180213009

State Project(s): 2350-00-70

Location: Racine

Hamilton St/Douglas Av, C Of Racine; Main Street To Goold Street
Midpoint

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 01. Lighting Units	EACH	67.000	390.00	26,130.00	390.00	26,130.00	390.00	26,130.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 02. Trolley Poles	EACH	25.000	574.00	14,350.00	574.00	14,350.00	574.00	14,350.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 03. Lighting Control Cabinet	EACH	2.000	770.00	1,540.00	770.00	1,540.00	770.00	1,540.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 04. Wood Poles	EACH	1.000	380.00	380.00	380.00	380.00	380.00	380.00
204.9090.S	Removing (item description) 01. Trolley Tracks	LF	10,190.000	15.22	155,091.80	18.96	193,202.40	15.00	152,850.00
204.9090.S	Removing (item description) 02. Aerial Cable	LF	660.000	0.90	594.00	0.90	594.00	0.90	594.00
204.9105.S	Removing (item description) 01. Traffic Signals at Hamilton Street & Main Street	LS	1.000	4,585.00	4,585.00	4,585.00	4,585.00	4,585.00	4,585.00
204.9105.S	Removing (item description) 02. Traffic Signals at Douglas Avenue & Marquette Street	LS	1.000	3,625.00	3,625.00	3,625.00	3,625.00	3,625.00	3,625.00
204.9105.S	Removing (item description) 03. Traffic Signals at Douglas Avenue & High Street	LS	1.000	6,295.00	6,295.00	6,295.00	6,295.00	6,295.00	6,295.00
204.9105.S	Removing (item description) 04. Traffic Signals at Douglas Avenue & Yout Street	LS	1.000	3,805.00	3,805.00	3,805.00	3,805.00	3,805.00	3,805.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	37,686.000	14.29	538,532.94	13.35	503,108.10	13.00	489,918.00
205.0501.S	Excavation, Hauling, and Disposal of Petroleum Contaminated Soil	TON	1,133.000	34.00	38,522.00	50.00	56,650.00	32.50	36,822.50
209.0200.S	Backfill Controlled Low Strength	CY	1.000	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 2350-00-70	EACH	1.000	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	18,452.000	10.88	200,757.76	11.88	219,209.76	15.50	286,006.00
311.0110	Breaker Run	TON	25,380.000	16.99	431,206.20	9.44	239,587.20	14.80	375,624.00
320.0355	Concrete Base HES 9-Inch	SY	16.000	43.94	703.04	50.00	800.00	60.00	960.00

All Bids Received
January 9, 2018

Page 3 of 342

Proposal Call: 001 Proposal ID: 20180109001

State Project(s): 1007-11-71
1007-11-76

Location: Dane

Illinois State Line - Madison; East Church Rd To Church St - Nb
IH 39, Dane County
Illinois State line - Madison

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
206.1000	Excavation for Structures Bridges (structure) 704. B-13-725	LS	1.000	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure) 800. C-13-3083	LS	1.000	10,000.00	10,000.00	23,200.00	23,200.00	23,200.00	23,200.00
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure) 801. C-13-3084	LS	1.000	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure) 802. C-13-3089	LS	1.000	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
206.5000	Cofferdams (structure) 800. C-13-3083	LS	1.000	1.00	1.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00
206.5000	Cofferdams (structure) 801. C-13-3084	LS	1.000	1.00	1.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
206.5000	Cofferdams (structure) 802. C-13-3089	LS	1.000	1.00	1.00	5,925.00	5,925.00	5,925.00	5,925.00
208.1100	Select Borrow	CY	37,003.000	0.01	370.03	0.01	370.03	0.01	370.03
210.1500	Backfill Structure Type A	TON	4,991.000	18.00	89,838.00	15.50	77,360.50	15.50	77,360.50
210.2500	Backfill Structure Type B	TON	2,567.000	10.00	25,670.00	10.50	26,953.50	10.50	26,953.50
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 001. 1007-11-71	EACH	1.000	1.00	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,730.00	1,730.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 002. 1007-11-76	EACH	1.000	1.00	1.00	4,860.00	4,860.00	595.00	595.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	3,558.000	16.90	60,130.20	13.85	49,278.30	13.85	49,278.30
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	167,141.000	0.01	1,671.41	8.23	1,375,570.43	8.23	1,375,570.43
311.0115	Breaker Run	CY	394.000	26.90	10,598.60	35.00	13,790.00	35.00	13,790.00
312.0110	Select Crushed Material	TON	252,906.000	6.90	1,745,051.40	8.35	2,111,765.10	8.35	2,111,765.10
415.0100	Concrete Pavement 10-Inch **P**	SY	4,883.000	32.30	157,720.90	35.00	170,905.00	30.70	149,908.10
415.0120	Concrete Pavement 12-Inch **P**	SY	241,246.000	34.45	8,310,924.70	36.60	8,829,603.60	34.33	8,281,975.18
415.0125	Concrete Pavement 12 1/2-Inch **P**	SY	26,391.000	34.99	923,421.09	38.35	1,012,094.85	35.22	929,491.02



All Bids Received January 9, 2018

Page 4 of 342

Proposal Call: 001 Proposal ID: 20180109001

State Project(s): 1007-11-71
1007-11-76

Location: Dane

Illinois State Line - Madison; East Church Rd To Church St - Nb
IH 39, Dane County
Illinois State line - Madison

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
415.0410	Concrete Pavement Approach Slab **P**	SY	1,439.000	161.11	231,837.29	145.00	208,655.00	171.42	246,673.38
415.5110.S	Concrete Pavement Joint Layout 001. Project 1007-11-71	LS	1.000	750.00	750.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	750.00	750.00
415.5110.S	Concrete Pavement Joint Layout 002. Project 1007-11-76	LS	1.000	750.00	750.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	750.00	750.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	EACH	331.000	5.52	1,827.12	10.00	3,310.00	5.52	1,827.12
416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	EACH	182.000	8.78	1,597.96	20.00	3,640.00	8.78	1,597.96
416.1010	Concrete Surface Drains **P**	CY	9.600	500.00	4,800.00	1,000.00	9,600.00	500.00	4,800.00
416.1110	Concrete Shoulder Rumble Strips	LF	1,370.000	2.41	3,301.70	1.85	2,534.50	1.79	2,452.30
416.1715	Concrete Pavement Repair SHES	SY	56.000	179.12	10,030.72	240.00	13,440.00	186.52	10,445.12
440.4410	Incentive IRI Ride	DOL	45,816.000	1.00	45,816.00	1.00	45,816.00	1.00	45,816.00
450.4000	HMA Cold Weather Paving	TON	1,127.000	3.00	3,381.00	3.00	3,381.00	3.00	3,381.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	2,041.000	2.00	4,082.00	2.00	4,082.00	2.00	4,082.00
460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	DOL	5,030.000	1.00	5,030.00	1.00	5,030.00	1.00	5,030.00
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	37.000	85.00	3,145.00	85.00	3,145.00	85.00	3,145.00
460.5224	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	5,995.000	68.25	409,158.75	68.25	409,158.75	68.25	409,158.75
460.7222	HMA Pavement 2 HT 58-28 S	TON	1,198.000	65.75	78,768.50	65.75	78,768.50	65.75	78,768.50
460.7424	HMA Pavement 4 HT 58-28 H	TON	614.000	81.50	50,041.00	81.50	50,041.00	81.50	50,041.00
460.7624	HMA Pavement 4 HT 58-28 V	TON	790.000	100.00	79,000.00	338.00	267,020.00	338.00	267,020.00
465.0400	Asphaltic Shoulder Rumble Strips	LF	3,920.000	0.75	2,940.00	1.85	7,252.00	1.79	7,016.80
501.1000.S	Ice Hot Weather Concreting	LB	31,915.000	0.01	319.15	0.01	319.15	0.01	319.15
502.0100	Concrete Masonry Bridges **P**	CY	1,522.000	430.00	654,460.00	430.00	654,460.00	430.00	654,460.00
502.3100	Expansion Device (structure) 702. B-13-717	LS	1.000	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
502.3200	Protective Surface Treatment **P**	SY	6,000.000	2.00	12,000.00	2.00	12,000.00	2.00	12,000.00
502.3210	Pigmented Surface Sealer	SY	886.000	3.00	2,658.00	3.00	2,658.00	3.00	2,658.00

All Bids Received
January 9, 2018

Page 301 of 342

Proposal Call: 026 Proposal ID: 20180109026

State Project(s): 7130-00-74

Location: Trempealeau

7130-00-76

Centerville - Independence; Sth 95 To A Street

7130-00-77

STH 093, Trempealeau County

Centerville - Independence

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
611.8110	Adjusting Manhole Covers	EACH	3.000	600.00	1,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.0010	Barrier System Grading Shaping Finishing	EACH	25.000	2,045.00	51,125.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.0920	Salvaged Rail	LF	2,727.000	1.85	5,044.95	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.2300	MGS Guardrail 3	LF	2,087.500	15.75	32,878.13	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.2330	MGS Guardrail 3 K	LF	525.000	24.45	12,836.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.2350	MGS Guardrail Short Radius	LF	112.500	24.45	2,750.63	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.2500	MGS Thrie Beam Transition	LF	788.000	56.15	44,246.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.2610	MGS Guardrail Terminal EAT	EACH	28.000	2,285.00	63,980.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.2630	MGS Guardrail Short Radius Terminal	EACH	2.000	1,185.00	2,370.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 7130-00-74	EACH	1.000	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	216,685.00	216,685.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
624.0100	Water	MGA L	50.000	50.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	SY	8,260.000	1.25	10,325.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	8,640.000	1.70	14,688.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	17,280.000	0.01	172.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	4.000	150.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	6.000	150.00	900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.2006	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A	SY	210.000	1.40	294.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B	SY	8,050.000	1.55	12,477.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	EACH	2.000	95.00	190.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	LF	160.000	6.05	968.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	EACH	149.000	12.00	1,788.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00



All Bids Received January 9, 2018

Page 337 of 342

Proposal Call: 032 Proposal ID: 20180109032

State Project(s): 8510-02-76

Location: Bayfield

Bayfield - Cornucopia; .47mi S Turner Rd - .15 S Turner Rd

STH 013, BAYFIELD COUNTY

Bayfield - Cornucopia

Type Of Work: Earthwork

Bidder No. 1	JAMES PETERSON SONS, INC.	N2251 Gibson Dr.	Medford, WI 54451-0120
Bidder No. 2	MCCABE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3101 Alpine Rd.	Eau Claire, WI 54703-1769
Bidder No. 3	MUSSON BROS., INC.	909 Boyce Drive	Rhineland, WI 54501
Bidder No. 4	NORTHERN INTERSTATE CONSTRUCTION	7835 E. Bayfield Rd.	South Range, WI 54874
Bidder No. 5	A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	408 26th Ave.	Bloomer, WI 54724
Bidder No. 6	JANKE GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	1223 River View Lane	Athens, WI 54411

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
201.0105	Clearing	STA	7.000	301.00	2,107.00	550.00	3,850.00	600.00	4,200.00
201.0205	Grubbing	STA	7.000	301.00	2,107.00	400.00	2,800.00	500.00	3,500.00
202.0105	Roadside Clearing	STA	3.000	200.00	600.00	350.00	1,050.00	550.00	1,650.00
203.0100	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	EACH	1.000	241.50	241.50	150.00	150.00	400.00	400.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	5,451.000	5.04	27,473.04	8.85	48,241.35	10.60	57,780.60
208.1100	Select Borrow	CY	6,682.000	6.80	45,437.60	12.50	83,525.00	14.00	93,548.00
211.0100	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving (project) 01. 8510-02-76	LS	1.000	5,127.00	5,127.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	100.00	100.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 8510-02-76	EACH	1.000	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	432.000	31.53	13,620.96	24.00	10,368.00	28.00	12,096.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	4,595.000	24.35	111,888.25	16.70	76,736.50	22.00	101,090.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	650.000	3.48	2,262.00	3.48	2,262.00	3.48	2,262.00
465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	TON	1,662.000	87.29	145,075.98	87.29	145,075.98	87.29	145,075.98
520.1018	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 18-Inch	EACH	4.000	158.01	632.04	200.00	800.00	275.00	1,100.00
520.1024	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 24-Inch	EACH	2.000	228.89	457.78	300.00	600.00	375.00	750.00
520.3418	Culvert Pipe Class III-A Non-metal 18-Inch	LF	77.000	33.57	2,584.89	30.00	2,310.00	40.00	3,080.00

All Bids Received
December 12, 2017

Page 68 of 429

Proposal Call: 005 Proposal ID: 20171212005

State Project(s): 5042-05-81

Location: Richland

Richland Center - Hillsboro; Pine Rvr & Fancy Crk Strucs

STH 080, RICHLAND COUNTY

Richland Center - Hillsboro

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
614.0390	Steel Plate Beam Guard Short Radius Terminal	EACH	2.000	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
614.2300	MGS Guardrail 3	LF	525.000	16.50	8,662.50	16.50	8,662.50	16.50	8,662.50
614.2500	MGS Thrie Beam Transition	LF	320.000	63.00	20,160.00	63.00	20,160.00	63.00	20,160.00
614.2610	MGS Guardrail Terminal EAT	EACH	8.000	2,600.00	20,800.00	2,600.00	20,800.00	2,600.00	20,800.00
618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 5042-05-81	EACH	1.000	500.00	500.00	1.00	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	383,400.00	383,400.00	565,992.00	565,992.00	400,000.00	400,000.00
624.0100	Water	MGA L	420.000	19.34	8,122.80	19.34	8,122.80	19.34	8,122.80
625.0100	Topsoil	SY	4,070.000	0.01	40.70	0.01	40.70	0.01	40.70
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	SY	50,885.000	1.13	57,500.05	1.13	57,500.05	1.13	57,500.05
628.1104	Erosion Bales	EACH	68.000	11.00	748.00	11.00	748.00	11.00	748.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	9,370.000	1.80	16,866.00	1.80	16,866.00	1.80	16,866.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	9,370.000	0.01	93.70	0.01	93.70	0.01	93.70
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	8.000	400.00	3,200.00	400.00	3,200.00	400.00	3,200.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	4.000	1.00	4.00	1.00	4.00	1.00	4.00
628.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B	SY	9,010.000	1.70	15,317.00	1.70	15,317.00	1.70	15,317.00
628.2027	Erosion Mat Class II Type C	SY	2,355.000	4.25	10,008.75	4.25	10,008.75	4.25	10,008.75
628.6505	Soil Stabilizer Type A	ACRE	8.000	2,000.00	16,000.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	2,000.00	16,000.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	4.000	60.00	240.00	60.00	240.00	60.00	240.00
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	LF	170.000	8.50	1,445.00	8.50	1,445.00	8.50	1,445.00
628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	EACH	37.000	15.00	555.00	15.00	555.00	15.00	555.00
628.7560	Tracking Pads	EACH	3.000	939.97	2,819.91	939.97	2,819.91	939.97	2,819.91
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	33.000	60.00	1,980.00	60.00	1,980.00	60.00	1,980.00
630.0110	Seeding Mixture No. 10	LB	607.000	4.75	2,883.25	4.75	2,883.25	4.75	2,883.25



All Bids Received December 12, 2017

Page 114 of 429

Proposal Call: 008 Proposal ID: 20171212008

State Project(s): 5541-06-71

Location: Crawford

5541-06-72

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman; .09m N Of Cipra To Meadow Lane St

5541-06-73

STH 027 Crawford County

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman

Type Of Work: General Constr - No Dominate Work Type

Bidder No. 1 THE KRAEMER COMPANY, LLC

820 Wachter Avenue

Plain, WI 53577

Bidder No. 2 GERKE EXCAVATING INC

15341 State Hwy 131

Tomah, WI 54660

Bidder No. 3 HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

123 County Rd A

Black River Falls, WI 54615

Bidder No. 4 JAMES PETERSON SONS, INC.

N2251 Gibson Dr.

Medford, WI 54451-0120

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
201.0105	Clearing	STA	46.000	656.00	30,176.00	305.18	14,038.28	656.00	30,176.00
201.0205	Grubbing	STA	47.000	242.00	11,374.00	289.68	13,614.96	242.00	11,374.00
203.0100	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	EACH	56.000	300.00	16,800.00	321.50	18,004.00	200.00	11,200.00
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (station) 01. 92+67	LS	1.000	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,839.75	2,839.75	2,000.00	2,000.00
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (station) 02. 131+08	LS	1.000	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,128.89	3,128.89	2,000.00	2,000.00
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (station) 03. 253+10	LS	1.000	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,128.89	3,128.89	2,000.00	2,000.00
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (station) 04. 379+14	LS	1.000	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,128.89	3,128.89	2,000.00	2,000.00
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (station) 05. 406+83	LS	1.000	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,128.89	3,128.89	2,000.00	2,000.00
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (station) 06. 495+37	LS	1.000	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,128.89	3,128.89	2,000.00	2,000.00
204.0100	Removing Pavement	SY	3,671.000	1.00	3,671.00	2.39	8,773.69	3.00	11,013.00
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	SY	706.000	5.00	3,530.00	7.03	4,963.18	5.00	3,530.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	LF	7,127.000	3.54	25,229.58	2.53	18,031.31	3.00	21,381.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	3,365.000	7.05	23,723.25	5.29	17,800.85	3.00	10,095.00
204.0165	Removing Guardrail	LF	4,425.000	2.25	9,956.25	1.50	6,637.50	1.50	6,637.50
204.0170	Removing Fence	LF	8,629.000	1.00	8,629.00	1.50	12,943.50	1.50	12,943.50
204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases	EACH	4.000	400.00	1,600.00	153.77	615.08	300.00	1,200.00

All Bids Received
December 12, 2017

Page 115 of 429

Proposal Call: 008 Proposal ID: 20171212008

State Project(s): 5541-06-71

Location: Crawford

5541-06-72

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman; .09m N Of Cipra To Meadow Lane St

5541-06-73

STH 027 Crawford County

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
204.0210	Removing Manholes	EACH	2.000	875.00	1,750.00	371.69	743.38	200.00	400.00
204.0220	Removing Inlets	EACH	14.000	400.00	5,600.00	264.24	3,699.36	200.00	2,800.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (size) 01. 12-Inch	LF	380.000	21.00	7,980.00	19.72	7,493.60	10.00	3,800.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (size) 02. 15-Inch	LF	69.000	22.00	1,518.00	21.72	1,498.68	10.00	690.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (size) 03. 18-Inch	LF	115.000	36.00	4,140.00	26.06	2,996.90	10.00	1,150.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (size) 04. 24-Inch	LF	158.000	47.00	7,426.00	27.49	4,343.42	10.00	1,580.00
204.0265	Abandoning Wells	EACH	1.000	1,750.00	1,750.00	2,244.77	2,244.77	1,800.00	1,800.00
204.0280	Sealing Pipes	EACH	1.000	400.00	400.00	623.03	623.03	500.00	500.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 01. Post	EACH	1.000	250.00	250.00	309.87	309.87	300.00	300.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 02. Pump	EACH	1.000	750.00	750.00	615.08	615.08	1,800.00	1,800.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 03. Retaining Wall	EACH	1.000	750.00	750.00	2,152.29	2,152.29	500.00	500.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 04. Signs & Salvaging	EACH	1.000	2,200.00	2,200.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	219,594.000	5.02	1,102,361.88	6.92	1,519,590.48	10.00	2,195,940.00
205.0200	Excavation Rock	CY	353.000	45.00	15,885.00	9.44	3,332.32	100.00	35,300.00
209.2500	Backfill Granular Grade 2	TON	4,672.000	8.60	40,179.20	13.36	62,417.92	15.00	70,080.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 5541-06-71	EACH	1.000	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,651.60	3,651.60	100.00	100.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 5541-06-72	EACH	1.000	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,113.64	2,113.64	100.00	100.00
214.0100	Obliterating Old Road	STA	3.500	400.00	1,400.00	408.36	1,429.26	100.00	350.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	22,201.000	13.87	307,927.87	11.09	246,209.09	18.00	399,618.00

All Bids Received
December 12, 2017

Page 116 of 429

Proposal Call: 008 Proposal ID: 20171212008

State Project(s): 5541-06-71

5541-06-72

5541-06-73

Location: Crawford

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman; .09m N Of Cipra To Meadow Lane St

STH 027 Crawford County

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	147,061.000	10.45	1,536,787.45	8.99	1,322,078.39	5.00	735,305.00
312.0110	Select Crushed Material	TON	95,298.000	8.95	852,917.10	8.66	825,280.68	5.00	476,490.00
330.0100	Mill and Relay	SY	90,443.000	2.40	217,063.20	3.47	313,837.21	2.00	180,886.00
371.1000.S	QMP Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch Compaction	TON	123,379.000	0.20	24,675.80	0.29	35,779.91	0.20	24,675.80
374.1010.S	QMP Mill and Relay Compaction	SY	90,443.000	0.20	18,088.60	0.09	8,139.87	0.10	9,044.30
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	SY	1,206.000	45.45	54,812.70	45.00	54,270.00	45.00	54,270.00
416.0260	Concrete Driveway HES 6-Inch	SY	200.000	50.50	10,100.00	50.00	10,000.00	50.00	10,000.00
440.4410	Incentive IRI Ride	DOL	39,732.000	1.00	39,732.00	1.00	39,732.00	1.00	39,732.00
450.4000	HMA Cold Weather Paving	TON	30,632.000	1.75	53,606.00	1.75	53,606.00	1.75	53,606.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	15,851.000	2.25	35,664.75	2.25	35,664.75	2.25	35,664.75
460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	DOL	42,160.000	1.00	42,160.00	1.00	42,160.00	1.00	42,160.00
460.2005	Incentive Density PWL HMA Pavement	DOL	15,576.000	1.00	15,576.00	1.00	15,576.00	1.00	15,576.00
460.2010	Incentive Air Voids HMA Pavement	DOL	24,016.000	1.00	24,016.00	1.00	24,016.00	1.00	24,016.00
460.4110.S	Reheating HMA Pavement Longitudinal Joints	LF	52,446.000	0.11	5,769.06	0.11	5,769.06	0.11	5,769.06
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	37,391.000	59.64	2,229,999.24	59.64	2,229,999.24	59.64	2,229,999.24
460.5224	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	27,812.000	62.94	1,750,487.28	62.94	1,750,487.28	62.94	1,750,487.28
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	TON	160.000	107.00	17,120.00	107.00	17,120.00	107.00	17,120.00
465.0125	Asphaltic Surface Temporary	TON	200.000	101.00	20,200.00	101.00	20,200.00	101.00	20,200.00
465.0315	Asphaltic Flumes	SY	1,174.000	42.00	49,308.00	42.00	49,308.00	42.00	49,308.00
465.0425	Asphaltic Shoulder Rumble Strips 2-Lane Rural	LF	86,728.000	0.10	8,759.53	0.10	8,672.80	0.08	6,504.60
465.0450	Asphaltic Intersection Rumble Strips	SY	60.000	104.55	6,272.70	104.50	6,270.00	25.00	1,500.00
465.0475	Asphalt Centerline Rumble Strips 2-Lane Rural	LF	40,917.000	0.18	7,438.71	0.18	7,365.06	0.08	3,068.78

All Bids Received
December 12, 2017

Page 117 of 429

Proposal Call: 008 Proposal ID: 20171212008

State Project(s): 5541-06-71

Location: Crawford

5541-06-72

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman; .09m N Of Cipra To Meadow Lane St

5541-06-73

STH 027 Crawford County

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
504.0900	Concrete Masonry Endwalls	CY	12.000	1,100.00	13,200.00	1,089.57	13,074.84	1,300.00	15,600.00
511.1100	Temporary Shoring	SF	50.000	1.00	50.00	32.24	1,612.00	0.05	2.50
520.1018	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 18-Inch	EACH	80.000	190.00	15,200.00	224.01	17,920.80	250.00	20,000.00
520.1024	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 24-Inch	EACH	18.000	242.00	4,356.00	265.80	4,784.40	300.00	5,400.00
520.3318	Culvert Pipe Class III-A 18-Inch	LF	2,112.000	34.00	71,808.00	35.89	75,799.68	35.00	73,920.00
520.3324	Culvert Pipe Class III-A 24-Inch	LF	964.000	44.85	43,235.40	40.25	38,801.00	45.00	43,380.00
520.3524	Culvert Pipe Class III-B 24-Inch	LF	144.000	44.85	6,458.40	40.29	5,801.76	55.00	7,920.00
521.1024	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Steel 24-Inch	EACH	58.000	242.00	14,036.00	265.60	15,404.80	300.00	17,400.00
521.3124	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Steel 24-Inch	LF	660.000	60.85	40,161.00	42.28	27,904.80	70.00	46,200.00
522.1012	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 12-Inch	EACH	2.000	835.00	1,670.00	770.79	1,541.58	1,000.00	2,000.00
522.1024	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 24-Inch	EACH	2.000	1,030.00	2,060.00	925.49	1,850.98	1,200.00	2,400.00
522.2000	Pipe Cattle Pass Reinforced Concrete	LF	88.000	277.70	24,437.60	275.23	24,220.24	300.00	26,400.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	7,429.000	13.13	97,542.77	13.00	96,577.00	13.00	96,577.00
601.0553	Concrete Curb & Gutter 4-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type D	LF	8,101.000	16.16	130,912.16	16.00	129,616.00	16.00	129,616.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	41,008.000	3.89	159,521.12	3.85	157,880.80	3.85	157,880.80
602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	245.000	40.40	9,898.00	40.00	9,800.00	40.00	9,800.00
602.1500	Concrete Steps	SF	154.000	60.60	9,332.40	64.00	9,856.00	60.00	9,240.00
606.0200	Riprap Medium	CY	2.000	90.00	180.00	118.14	236.28	200.00	400.00
606.0300	Riprap Heavy	CY	6.000	85.00	510.00	104.61	627.66	200.00	1,200.00

All Bids Received
December 12, 2017

Page 118 of 429

Proposal Call: 008 Proposal ID: 20171212008

State Project(s): 5541-06-71

Location: Crawford

5541-06-72

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman; .09m N Of Cipra To Meadow Lane St

5541-06-73

STH 027 Crawford County

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
608.0312	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 12-Inch	LF	351.000	46.45	16,303.95	52.91	18,571.41	45.00	15,795.00
608.0315	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 15-Inch	LF	322.000	65.35	21,042.70	54.78	17,639.16	55.00	17,710.00
608.0324	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch	LF	275.000	91.90	25,272.50	90.77	24,961.75	65.00	17,875.00
608.0412	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12-Inch	LF	1,053.000	48.50	51,070.50	52.89	55,693.17	45.00	47,385.00
608.0415	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 15-Inch	LF	814.000	50.85	41,391.90	55.34	45,046.76	55.00	44,770.00
611.0530	Manhole Covers Type J	EACH	12.000	525.00	6,300.00	456.34	5,476.08	500.00	6,000.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	EACH	36.000	620.00	22,320.00	546.95	19,690.20	600.00	21,600.00
611.0642	Inlet Covers Type MS	EACH	2.000	400.00	800.00	348.90	697.80	500.00	1,000.00
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	EACH	12.000	1,900.00	22,800.00	1,889.97	22,679.64	2,000.00	24,000.00
611.2005	Manholes 5-FT Diameter	EACH	1.000	4,765.00	4,765.00	3,843.22	3,843.22	5,000.00	5,000.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	EACH	35.000	1,110.00	38,850.00	1,292.31	45,230.85	1,000.00	35,000.00
611.3901	Inlets Median 1 Grate	EACH	2.000	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,786.15	5,572.30	3,000.00	6,000.00
612.0106	Pipe Underdrain 6-Inch	LF	6,986.000	5.15	35,977.90	4.44	31,017.84	5.00	34,930.00
612.0206	Pipe Underdrain Unperforated 6-Inch	LF	32.000	32.00	1,024.00	4.43	141.76	15.00	480.00
612.0806	Apron Endwalls for Underdrain Reinforced Concrete 6-Inch	EACH	4.000	300.00	1,200.00	182.00	728.00	250.00	1,000.00
616.0700.S	Fence Safety	LF	740.000	1.99	1,472.60	2.00	1,480.00	2.00	1,480.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	612,083.15	612,083.15	274,399.22	274,399.22	879,625.00	879,625.00
621.0100	Landmark Reference Monuments	EACH	1.000	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00
623.0200	Dust Control Surface Treatment	SY	237,730.000	0.01	2,377.30	0.41	97,469.30	0.05	11,886.50
624.0100	Water	MGA L	4,976.000	3.00	14,928.00	19.53	97,181.28	0.05	248.80

All Bids Received
December 12, 2017

Page 119 of 429

Proposal Call: 008 Proposal ID: 20171212008

State Project(s): 5541-06-71

Location: Crawford

5541-06-72

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman; .09m N Of Cipra To Meadow Lane St

5541-06-73

STH 027 Crawford County

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	SY	312,259.000	0.70	218,581.30	0.72	224,826.48	1.00	312,259.00
627.0200	Mulching	SY	245,028.000	0.14	34,303.92	0.25	61,257.00	0.25	61,257.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	38,172.000	1.75	66,801.00	1.25	47,715.00	1.25	47,715.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	38,172.000	0.01	381.72	0.01	381.72	0.01	381.72
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	17.000	400.00	6,800.00	200.00	3,400.00	200.00	3,400.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	11.000	1.00	11.00	200.00	2,200.00	200.00	2,200.00
628.2004	Erosion Mat Class I Type B	SY	84,654.000	0.90	76,188.60	0.97	82,114.38	0.97	82,114.38
628.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B	SY	4,577.000	1.75	8,009.75	1.80	8,238.60	1.80	8,238.60
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	EACH	38.000	70.00	2,660.00	101.00	3,838.00	101.00	3,838.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	38.000	70.00	2,660.00	60.00	2,280.00	60.00	2,280.00
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	LF	3,604.000	6.95	25,047.80	4.23	15,244.92	4.23	15,244.92
628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	EACH	321.000	11.00	3,531.00	10.00	3,210.00	10.00	3,210.00
628.7570	Rock Bags	EACH	676.000	11.00	7,436.00	4.00	2,704.00	4.00	2,704.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	248.100	60.00	14,886.00	46.00	11,412.60	46.00	11,412.60
630.0120	Seeding Mixture No. 20	LB	10,453.000	3.60	37,630.80	4.53	47,352.09	4.53	47,352.09
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	LB	1,134.000	10.00	11,340.00	5.10	5,783.40	5.10	5,783.40
630.0200	Seeding Temporary	LB	10,634.000	2.00	21,268.00	1.75	18,609.50	1.75	18,609.50
630.0300	Seeding Borrow Pit	LB	1,623.000	3.60	5,842.80	5.75	9,332.25	5.75	9,332.25
633.5100	Markers Row	EACH	469.000	21.50	10,083.50	25.00	11,725.00	25.00	11,725.00
633.5200	Markers Culvert End	EACH	170.000	38.00	6,460.00	42.00	7,140.00	42.00	7,140.00
634.0614	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 14-FT	EACH	54.000	60.00	3,240.00	54.00	2,916.00	54.00	2,916.00
634.0616	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 16-FT	EACH	72.000	64.00	4,608.00	56.00	4,032.00	56.00	4,032.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	SF	483.150	15.50	7,488.83	15.00	7,247.25	15.00	7,247.25
637.2230	Signs Type II Reflective F	SF	277.900	17.00	4,724.30	17.00	4,724.30	17.00	4,724.30

All Bids Received
December 12, 2017

Page 120 of 429

Proposal Call: 008 Proposal ID: 20171212008

State Project(s): 5541-06-71

Location: Crawford

5541-06-72

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman; .09m N Of Cipra To Meadow Lane St

5541-06-73

STH 027 Crawford County

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	EACH	2.000	100.00	200.00	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	EACH	116.000	15.00	1,740.00	13.00	1,508.00	13.00	1,508.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	EACH	122.000	15.00	1,830.00	13.00	1,586.00	13.00	1,586.00
642.5201	Field Office Type C	EACH	1.000	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,567.31	10,567.31	15,000.00	15,000.00
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	DAY	34,580.000	0.20	6,916.00	0.20	6,916.00	0.20	6,916.00
643.0410	Traffic Control Barricades Type II	DAY	11,115.000	0.10	1,111.50	0.10	1,111.50	0.10	1,111.50
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	DAY	22,230.000	0.50	11,115.00	0.50	11,115.00	0.50	11,115.00
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	DAY	35,815.000	0.10	3,581.50	0.10	3,581.50	0.10	3,581.50
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	79,287.000	0.15	11,893.05	0.15	11,893.05	0.15	11,893.05
643.0920	Traffic Control Covering Signs Type II	EACH	17.000	50.00	850.00	50.00	850.00	50.00	850.00
643.1050	Traffic Control Signs PCMS	DAY	28.000	100.00	2,800.00	100.00	2,800.00	100.00	2,800.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1.000	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
644.1410.S	Temporary Pedestrian Surface Asphalt	SF	2,964.000	6.00	17,784.00	6.00	17,784.00	1.00	2,964.00
644.1420.S	Temporary Pedestrian Surface Plywood	SF	2,964.000	6.00	17,784.00	6.00	17,784.00	1.00	2,964.00
644.1430.S	Temporary Pedestrian Surface Plate	SF	2,964.000	3.50	10,374.00	5.00	14,820.00	1.00	2,964.00
644.1601.S	Temporary Curb Ramp	EACH	20.000	600.00	12,000.00	400.00	8,000.00	300.00	6,000.00
644.1616.S	Temporary Pedestrian Safety Fence	LF	5,000.000	4.00	20,000.00	5.00	25,000.00	4.00	20,000.00
645.0120	Geotextile Type HR	SY	24.000	5.00	120.00	7.76	186.24	20.00	480.00
645.0220	Geogrid Type SR	SY	119,596.000	1.50	179,394.00	1.09	130,359.64	2.00	239,192.00
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	95,644.000	0.36	34,431.84	0.36	34,431.84	0.36	34,431.84
646.1040	Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	95,040.000	0.85	80,784.00	0.85	80,784.00	0.85	80,784.00
646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	LF	930.000	0.60	558.00	0.60	558.00	0.60	558.00

All Bids Received
December 12, 2017

Page 121 of 429

Proposal Call: 008 Proposal ID: 20171212008

State Project(s): 5541-06-71

Location: Crawford

5541-06-72

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman; .09m N Of Cipra To Meadow Lane St

5541-06-73

STH 027 Crawford County

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
646.5020	Marking Arrow Epoxy	EACH	4.000	220.00	880.00	220.00	880.00	220.00	880.00
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	LF	86.000	11.50	989.00	11.50	989.00	11.50	989.00
646.6464.S	Cold Weather Marking Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	57,093.000	0.45	25,691.85	0.45	25,691.85	0.45	25,691.85
646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	LF	770.000	9.00	6,930.00	9.00	6,930.00	9.00	6,930.00
648.0100	Locating No-Passing Zones	MI	9.260	275.00	2,546.50	275.00	2,546.50	275.00	2,546.50
649.0105	Temporary Marking Line Paint 4-Inch	LF	95,018.000	0.14	13,302.52	0.14	13,302.52	0.14	13,302.52
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	EACH	52.000	100.00	5,200.00	100.00	5,200.00	100.00	5,200.00
650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	LF	32,246.000	0.00	32.25	0.01	322.46	5.00	161,230.00
650.5000	Construction Staking Base	LF	58,217.000	0.10	5,821.70	0.10	5,821.70	0.05	2,910.85
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter	LF	15,530.000	1.00	15,530.00	1.00	15,530.00	1.00	15,530.00
650.6000	Construction Staking Pipe Culverts	EACH	75.000	5.00	375.00	5.00	375.00	5.00	375.00
650.8000	Construction Staking Resurfacing Reference	LF	25,834.000	0.04	1,033.36	0.04	1,033.36	0.04	1,033.36
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	EACH	24.000	25.00	600.00	25.00	600.00	25.00	600.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 5541-06-71	LS	1.000	26,500.00	26,500.00	26,500.00	26,500.00	26,500.00	26,500.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 5541-06-72	LS	1.000	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
650.9920	Construction Staking Slope Stakes	LF	58,080.000	0.40	23,232.00	0.40	23,232.00	0.40	23,232.00
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	LF	1,092.000	1.29	1,408.68	1.55	1,692.60	1.29	1,408.68
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	LF	567.000	2.45	1,389.15	2.55	1,445.85	2.45	1,389.15
999.1000.S	Seismograph	LS	1.000	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
999.1500.S	Crack and Damage Survey	LS	1.000	33,700.00	33,700.00	33,700.00	33,700.00	33,700.00	33,700.00
ASP.1T0A	On-the-Job Training Apprentice at \$5.00/HR	HRS	2,500.000	5.00	12,500.00	5.00	12,500.00	5.00	12,500.00

All Bids Received
December 12, 2017

Page 122 of 429

Proposal Call: 008 Proposal ID: 20171212008

State Project(s): 5541-06-71

Location: Crawford

5541-06-72

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman; .09m N Of Cipra To Meadow Lane St

5541-06-73

STH 027 Crawford County

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
ASP.1T0G	On-the-Job Training Graduate at \$5.00/HR	HRS	3,520.000	5.00	17,600.00	5.00	17,600.00	5.00	17,600.00
SPV.0060	Special 01. Relocate Curb Box	EACH	8.000	1,850.00	14,800.00	1,185.56	9,484.48	50.00	400.00
SPV.0060	Special 02. Curb Box, Rod and Cover	EACH	23.000	1,850.00	42,550.00	564.61	12,986.03	80.00	1,840.00
SPV.0060	Special 03. Curb Stop, 1-Inch	EACH	16.000	200.00	3,200.00	634.36	10,149.76	1,500.00	24,000.00
SPV.0060	Special 04. Curb Stop, 3/4-Inch	EACH	15.000	180.00	2,700.00	587.75	8,816.25	1,500.00	22,500.00
SPV.0060	Special 05. Connect To Existing Water Service	EACH	62.000	50.00	3,100.00	738.01	45,756.62	40.00	2,480.00
SPV.0060	Special 06. Adjust Existing Water Valve Box, 8-Inch	EACH	14.000	800.00	11,200.00	196.87	2,756.18	250.00	3,500.00
SPV.0060	Special 07. Relocate Hydrant	EACH	6.000	1,900.00	11,400.00	1,160.92	6,965.52	1,380.00	8,280.00
SPV.0060	Special 08. Relocate Water Valve & Box, 6-Inch	EACH	1.000	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,331.04	1,331.04	1,380.00	1,380.00
SPV.0060	Special 09. Adjust Existing Water Valve Box, 6-Inch	EACH	8.000	250.00	2,000.00	196.77	1,574.16	250.00	2,000.00
SPV.0060	Special 10. Ductile Iron 45-Degree Bend, 6-Inch	EACH	1.000	200.00	200.00	485.20	485.20	370.00	370.00
SPV.0060	Special 11. Connect To Existing Water Main	EACH	6.000	200.00	1,200.00	801.57	4,809.42	250.00	1,500.00
SPV.0060	Special 12. Adjust and Waterproof Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EACH	2.000	1,350.00	2,700.00	799.60	1,599.20	750.00	1,500.00
SPV.0060	Special 13. Apron Endwalls For Pipe Arch Steel 72x54-Inch	EACH	4.000	1,970.00	7,880.00	2,019.15	8,076.60	2,000.00	8,000.00
SPV.0060	Special 14. Plugging Old Water Main	EACH	10.000	750.00	7,500.00	191.10	1,911.00	500.00	5,000.00
SPV.0060	Special 15. HMA Percent Within Limits (PWL) Test Strip Volumetrics	EACH	1.000	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
SPV.0060	Special 16. Utility Line Opening (ULO)	EACH	82.000	10.00	820.00	517.07	42,399.74	200.00	16,400.00

All Bids Received
December 12, 2017

Page 123 of 429

Proposal Call: 008 Proposal ID: 20171212008

State Project(s): 5541-06-71

Location: Crawford

5541-06-72

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman; .09m N Of Cipra To Meadow Lane St

5541-06-73

STH 027 Crawford County

Prairie Du Chien - Eastman

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
SPV.0060	Special 17. Research and Locate Existing Land Parcel Monuments	EACH	153.000	65.65	10,044.45	65.65	10,044.45	65.65	10,044.45
SPV.0060	Special 18. Verify and Replace Existing Land Parcel Monuments	EACH	153.000	30.30	4,635.90	30.30	4,635.90	30.30	4,635.90
SPV.0060	Special 19. HMA Percent Within Limits (PWL) Test Strip Density	EACH	1.000	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
SPV.0090	Special 01. Water Service, Copper, 1-Inch	LF	47.000	8.00	376.00	138.38	6,503.86	100.00	4,700.00
SPV.0090	Special 02. Water Service, Copper, 3/4-Inch	LF	28.000	8.00	224.00	139.98	3,919.44	100.00	2,800.00
SPV.0090	Special 03. Ductile Iron Water Main, 6-Inch	LF	43.000	25.00	1,075.00	52.94	2,276.42	150.00	6,450.00
SPV.0090	Special 04. Pipe Arch Corrugated Steel 72x54-Inch	LF	62.000	181.00	11,222.00	172.24	10,678.88	200.00	12,400.00
SPV.0090	Special 05. Removing HMA Pavement Notched Wedge Longitudinal Joint Milling	LF	52,446.000	1.75	91,780.50	1.75	91,780.50	1.75	91,780.50
SPV.0105	Special 01. Construction Staking, Water	LS	1.000	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
SPV.0165	Special 01. Utility Insulation	SF	544.000	3.00	1,632.00	4.50	2,448.00	10.00	5,440.00
SPV.0165	Special 02. Concrete Sidewalk Reinforced	SF	726.000	1.40	1,016.40	1.38	1,001.88	1.38	1,001.88
SPV.0195	Special 01. Excavation, Hauling, and Disposal of Contaminated Soil	TON	1,435.000	57.00	81,795.00	86.72	124,443.20	50.00	71,750.00
Proposal Total:					\$11,820,833.97		\$11,908,590.99		\$12,307,889.95

MOB \approx 5.2%

All Bids Received
December 12, 2017

Page 204 of 429

Proposal Call: 013 Proposal ID: 20171212013

State Project(s): 2723-00-71

Location: Waukesha

Moorland Road; Woods Road To Janesville Road

Midpoint

Moorland Road

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
204.0210	Removing Manholes	EACH	1.000	530.30	530.30	450.00	450.00	525.00	525.00
204.0220	Removing Inlets	EACH	14.000	351.52	4,921.28	195.00	2,730.00	348.00	4,872.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (size) 0001. 12-Inch	LF	272.000	5.05	1,373.60	11.00	2,992.00	5.00	1,360.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (size) 0002. 15-Inch	LF	306.000	5.05	1,545.30	12.00	3,672.00	5.00	1,530.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (size) 0003. 18-Inch	LF	323.000	6.06	1,957.38	15.00	4,845.00	6.00	1,938.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (size) 0004. 36-Inch	LF	178.000	14.14	2,516.92	20.00	3,560.00	14.00	2,492.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (size) 0005. 42x24-Inch	LF	84.000	12.12	1,018.08	31.00	2,604.00	12.00	1,008.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 0001. Apron Endwall	EACH	10.000	269.70	2,697.00	230.00	2,300.00	267.00	2,670.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	27,931.000	8.00	223,448.00	10.50	293,275.50	12.66	353,606.46
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 0001. 2723-00-71	EACH	1.000	8,031.44	8,031.44	1,800.00	1,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	12.000	81.06	972.72	97.00	1,164.00	75.00	900.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	26,380.000	11.70	308,646.00	13.10	345,578.00	13.17	347,424.60
310.0110	Base Aggregate Open-Graded	TON	24.000	53.47	1,283.28	40.00	960.00	12.00	288.00
311.0110	Breaker Run	TON	26,113.000	15.82	413,107.66	15.50	404,751.50	14.92	389,605.96
405.0100	Coloring Concrete WisDOT Red	CY	374.000	96.00	35,904.00	96.00	35,904.00	96.00	35,904.00
416.0260	Concrete Driveway HES 6-Inch	SY	318.000	48.10	15,295.80	48.10	15,295.80	48.10	15,295.80
416.0512	Concrete Truck Apron 12-Inch	SY	335.000	56.15	18,810.25	56.15	18,810.25	56.15	18,810.25
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	EACH	42.000	7.55	317.10	7.55	317.10	7.55	317.10
416.1010	Concrete Surface Drains	CY	39.000	249.00	9,711.00	249.00	9,711.00	249.00	9,711.00
440.4410	Incentive IRI Ride	DOL	4,000.000	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	3,747.000	2.10	7,868.70	2.10	7,868.70	2.10	7,868.70



All Bids Received
December 12, 2017

Page 243 of 429

Proposal Call: 014 Proposal ID: 20171212014

State Project(s): 1130-32-71

Location: Brown

1150-54-71

Green Bay - Oconto; Lineville Road - Norfield Road

1150-68-71

USH 41, Brown County

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
502.3100	Expansion Device (structure) 003. B-05-0078	LS	1.000	21,800.00	21,800.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	21,800.00	21,800.00
502.3200	Protective Surface Treatment	SY	4,662.000	2.50	11,655.00	5.00	23,310.00	2.50	11,655.00
502.3210	Pigmented Surface Sealer	SY	960.000	9.50	9,120.00	6.00	5,760.00	9.50	9,120.00
502.4105	Adhesive Anchors 5/8-inch	EACH	350.000	18.00	6,300.00	22.50	7,875.00	18.00	6,300.00
502.4106	Adhesive Anchors 3/4-inch	EACH	5.000	40.00	200.00	25.00	125.00	40.00	200.00
502.4205	Adhesive Anchors No. 5 Bar	EACH	1,674.000	24.00	40,176.00	15.00	25,110.00	24.00	40,176.00
502.4206	Adhesive Anchors No. 6 Bar	EACH	204.000	29.00	5,916.00	25.00	5,100.00	29.00	5,916.00
502.4208	Adhesive Anchors No. 8 Bar	EACH	14.000	40.00	560.00	30.00	420.00	40.00	560.00
503.0145	Prestressed Girder Type I 45-Inch	LF	64.000	390.00	24,960.00	455.00	29,120.00	390.00	24,960.00
504.0500	Concrete Masonry Retaining Walls	CY	106.000	1,150.00	121,900.00	1,105.00	117,130.00	1,150.00	121,900.00
505.0400	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Structures	LB	9,100.000	0.91	8,281.00	0.75	6,825.00	0.91	8,281.00
505.0600	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures	LB	524,210.000	0.85	445,578.50	0.80	419,368.00	0.85	445,578.50
505.0904	Bar Couplers No. 4	EACH	28.000	17.00	476.00	10.00	280.00	17.00	476.00
505.0905	Bar Couplers No. 5	EACH	1,292.000	16.00	20,672.00	12.50	16,150.00	16.00	20,672.00
505.0906	Bar Couplers No. 6	EACH	48.000	19.00	912.00	18.50	888.00	19.00	912.00
505.0908	Bar Couplers No. 8	EACH	12.000	26.00	312.00	50.00	600.00	26.00	312.00
506.0605	Structural Steel HS	LB	51,050.000	2.80	142,940.00	3.25	165,912.50	2.80	142,940.00
506.2605	Bearing Pads Elastomeric Non-Laminated	EACH	1.000	370.00	370.00	100.00	100.00	370.00	370.00
506.3020	Welded Stud Shear Connectors 7/8x7-Inch	EACH	2,060.000	8.15	16,789.00	6.00	12,360.00	8.15	16,789.00
506.4000	Steel Diaphragms (structure) 001. B-05-0131	EACH	2.000	1,380.00	2,760.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,380.00	2,760.00
506.4000	Steel Diaphragms (structure) 002. B-05-0077	EACH	24.000	865.00	20,760.00	1,175.00	28,200.00	865.00	20,760.00



All Bids Received
November 14, 2017

Page 240 of 433

Proposal Call: 024 Proposal ID: 20171114024

State Project(s): 7899-04-71

Location: Pierce

Cth Cc - Plum City; Brunner Valley Creek Bridge B470045

CTH U, Pierce County

CTH CC - Plum City

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	62.000	9.55	592.10	9.55	592.10	9.55	592.10
465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	TON	196.000	94.35	18,492.60	94.35	18,492.60	94.35	18,492.60
502.0100	Concrete Masonry Bridges	CY	97.000	850.00	82,450.00	990.96	96,123.12	650.00	63,050.00
502.3200	Protective Surface Treatment	SY	244.000	3.00	732.00	3.12	761.28	2.50	610.00
502.3210	Pigmented Surface Sealer	SY	56.000	3.50	196.00	11.98	670.88	3.50	196.00
505.0600	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures	LB	19,940.000	1.30	25,922.00	1.18	23,529.20	1.00	19,940.00
506.0605	Structural Steel HS	LB	75,070.000	1.94	145,635.80	1.38	103,596.60	1.65	123,865.50
506.2605	Bearing Pads Elastomeric Non-Laminated	EACH	10.000	65.00	650.00	121.33	1,213.30	150.00	1,500.00
506.3015	Welded Stud Shear Connectors 7/8x6-Inch	EACH	750.000	4.00	3,000.00	15.86	11,895.00	5.00	3,750.00
509.1500	Concrete Surface Repair	SF	48.000	60.00	2,880.00	48.85	2,344.80	100.00	4,800.00
516.0500	Rubberized Membrane Waterproofing	SY	16.000	47.00	752.00	46.75	748.00	20.00	320.00
606.0200	Riprap Medium	CY	2.000	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00
606.0300	Riprap Heavy	CY	140.000	52.00	7,280.00	53.90	7,546.00	55.00	7,700.00
614.0150	Anchor Assemblies for Steel Plate Beam Guard	EACH	4.000	110.00	440.00	191.46	765.84	100.00	400.00
614.0200	Steel Thrie Beam Structure Approach	LF	20.700	58.00	1,200.60	58.00	1,200.60	58.00	1,200.60
614.0305	Steel Plate Beam Guard Class A	LF	75.000	18.00	1,350.00	18.00	1,350.00	18.00	1,350.00
614.0370	Steel Plate Beam Guard Energy Absorbing Terminal	EACH	1.000	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,450.00
614.2300	MGS Guardrail 3	LF	12.500	18.00	225.00	18.00	225.00	18.00	225.00
614.2500	MGS Thrie Beam Transition	LF	120.000	60.00	7,200.00	60.00	7,200.00	60.00	7,200.00
614.2610	MGS Guardrail Terminal EAT	EACH	3.000	2,415.00	7,245.00	2,415.00	7,245.00	2,414.00	7,242.00
616.0205	Fence Chain Link 5-FT	LF	63.000	76.00	4,788.00	76.00	4,788.00	76.00	4,788.00

All Bids Received
November 14, 2017

Page 255 of 433

Proposal Call: 026 Proposal ID: 20171114026

State Project(s): 8510-01-71
8510-03-71

Location: Douglas

Port Wing - Superior; Engdahl Road To Ush 2/Ush 53
STH 13, Douglas County

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
513.4061	Railing Tubular Type M (structure) 01. B-16-053	LF	364.000	200.00	72,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
516.0500	Rubberized Membrane Waterproofing	SY	46.000	20.00	920.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
517.0900.S	Preparation and Coating of Top Flanges (structure) 01. B-16-053	LS	1.000	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
517.3000.S	Structure Overcoating Cleaning and Priming (structure) 01. B-16-53	LS	1.000	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520.1024	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 24-Inch	EACH	5.000	535.00	2,675.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520.1036	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 36-Inch	EACH	1.000	1,326.00	1,326.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520.1048	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 48-Inch	EACH	2.000	1,763.00	3,526.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520.1060	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 60-Inch	EACH	1.000	2,650.00	2,650.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
521.0124	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Steel 24-Inch	LF	26.000	81.25	2,112.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
521.0136	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Steel 36-Inch	LF	8.000	150.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
521.0148	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Steel 48-Inch	LF	8.000	200.00	1,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
601.0557	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type D	LF	189.000	30.00	5,670.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
603.8000	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Delivered	LF	784.000	16.75	13,132.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
603.8125	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Installed	LF	1,568.000	5.75	9,016.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
606.0200	Riprap Medium	CY	77.000	181.50	13,975.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
612.0406	Pipe Underdrain Wrapped 6-Inch	LF	240.000	15.00	3,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.0010	Barrier System Grading Shaping Finishing	EACH	8.000	5,750.00	46,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.2300	MGS Guardrail 3	LF	666.000	21.50	14,319.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

All Bids Received
November 14, 2017

Page 375 of 433

Proposal Call: 038 Proposal ID: 20171114038

State Project(s): 3190-00-70

Location: Walworth

Lake Geneva To East Troy Road; Ush 12 To N Side Of Como Creek Brdg
STH 120, Walworth County
Lake Geneva To East Troy Road

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (size) 03. 18-Inch	LF	434.000	6.00	2,604.00	25.00	10,850.00	6.06	2,630.04
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (size) 04. 24-Inch	LF	632.000	8.00	5,056.00	25.00	15,800.00	8.08	5,106.56
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 01. Landscaping Boulders	EACH	9.000	75.00	675.00	100.00	900.00	65.64	590.76
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	71,464.000	5.79	413,776.56	6.25	446,650.00	5.86	418,779.04
206.1000	Excavation for Structures Bridges (structure) 01. B-64-182	LS	1.000	8,500.00	8,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,919.20	8,919.20
210.1500	Backfill Structure Type A	TON	165.000	20.24	3,339.60	27.00	4,455.00	16.93	2,793.45
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 3190-00-70	EACH	1.000	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,904.90	5,904.90
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	1,278.000	15.26	19,502.28	11.50	14,697.00	26.90	34,378.20
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	57,611.000	10.42	600,306.62	8.50	489,693.50	11.04	636,025.44
312.0110	Select Crushed Material	TON	7,112.000	0.01	71.12	10.00	71,120.00	14.90	105,968.80
405.0100	Coloring Concrete WisDOT Red	CY	437.000	65.00	28,405.00	65.00	28,405.00	65.00	28,405.00
415.0120	Concrete Pavement 12-Inch	SY	57.000	56.25	3,206.25	56.25	3,206.25	56.25	3,206.25
415.0410	Concrete Pavement Approach Slab	SY	80.000	130.00	10,400.00	130.00	10,400.00	130.00	10,400.00
416.0170	Concrete Driveway 7-Inch	SY	345.000	56.70	19,561.50	56.70	19,561.50	56.70	19,561.50
416.0512	Concrete Truck Apron 12-Inch	SY	1,195.000	56.25	67,218.75	56.25	67,218.75	56.25	67,218.75
416.1010	Concrete Surface Drains	CY	8.700	350.00	3,045.00	350.00	3,045.00	350.00	3,045.00
440.4410	Incentive IRI Ride	DOL	10,560.000	1.00	10,560.00	1.00	10,560.00	1.00	10,560.00
450.4000	HMA Cold Weather Paving	TON	1,250.000	2.54	3,175.00	2.54	3,175.00	2.54	3,175.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	2,368.000	7.00	16,576.00	7.00	16,576.00	7.00	16,576.00
460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	DOL	11,030.000	1.00	11,030.00	1.00	11,030.00	1.00	11,030.00
460.4110.S	Reheating HMA Pavement Longitudinal Joints	LF	18,585.000	0.23	4,274.55	0.23	4,274.55	0.23	4,274.55
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	10,395.000	47.93	498,232.35	47.93	498,232.35	47.93	498,232.35

All Bids Received
November 14, 2017

Page 381 of 433

Proposal Call: 038 Proposal ID: 20171114038

State Project(s): 3190-00-70

Location: Walworth

Lake Geneva To East Troy Road; Ush 12 To N Side Of Como Creek Brdg

STH 120, Walworth County

Lake Geneva To East Troy Road

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
611.3225	Inlets 2x2.5-FT	EACH	2.000	703.00	1,406.00	1,105.00	2,210.00	710.10	1,420.20
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	EACH	42.000	843.00	35,406.00	920.00	38,640.00	851.52	35,763.84
611.3901	Inlets Median 1 Grate	EACH	9.000	1,155.00	10,395.00	1,630.00	14,670.00	1,166.67	10,500.03
611.3902	Inlets Median 2 Grate	EACH	1.000	2,152.00	2,152.00	2,275.00	2,275.00	2,173.74	2,173.74
611.8120.S	Cover Plates Temporary	EACH	14.000	150.00	2,100.00	75.00	1,050.00	151.52	2,121.28
612.0406	Pipe Underdrain Wrapped 6-Inch	LF	800.000	9.38	7,504.00	4.97	3,976.00	10.04	8,032.00
614.0150	Anchor Assemblies for Steel Plate Beam Guard	EACH	4.000	125.00	500.00	125.00	500.00	125.00	500.00
614.0360	Steel Plate Beam Guard Temporary	LF	76.000	12.00	912.00	15.00	1,140.00	15.00	1,140.00
614.2300	MGS Guardrail 3	LF	2,729.000	17.25	47,075.25	17.00	46,393.00	17.00	46,393.00
614.2310	MGS Guardrail 3 HS	LF	150.000	22.50	3,375.00	24.00	3,600.00	24.00	3,600.00
614.2330	MGS Guardrail 3 K	LF	395.000	24.75	9,776.25	25.00	9,875.00	25.00	9,875.00
614.2500	MGS Thrie Beam Transition	LF	156.000	65.00	10,140.00	64.00	9,984.00	64.00	9,984.00
614.2610	MGS Guardrail Terminal EAT	EACH	16.000	2,500.00	40,000.00	2,675.00	42,800.00	2,675.00	42,800.00
614.2620	MGS Guardrail Terminal Type 2	EACH	10.000	950.00	9,500.00	900.00	9,000.00	900.00	9,000.00
616.0100	Fence Woven Wire (height) 01. 4-Foot	LF	985.000	9.50	9,357.50	9.00	8,865.00	20.00	19,700.00
616.0700.S	Fence Safety	LF	1,000.000	2.50	2,500.00	2.50	2,500.00	2.50	2,500.00
618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 3190-00-70	EACH	1.000	500.00	500.00	1.00	1.00	6,433.06	6,433.06
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	280,890.00	280,890.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
620.0300	Concrete Median Sloped Nose	SF	655.000	8.00	5,240.00	10.00	6,550.00	10.00	6,550.00
623.0200	Dust Control Surface Treatment	SY	63,440.000	0.01	634.40	0.01	634.40	0.01	634.40
624.0100	Water	MGA L	1,160.000	30.00	34,800.00	0.01	11.60	37.35	43,326.00
625.0100	Topsoil	SY	13,025.000	2.16	28,134.00	2.75	35,818.75	5.31	69,162.75
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	SY	91,125.000	1.00	91,125.00	0.50	45,562.50	0.83	75,633.75

All Bids Received
November 14, 2017

Page 382 of 433

Proposal Call: 038 Proposal ID: 20171114038

State Project(s): 3190-00-70

Location: Walworth

Lake Geneva To East Troy Road; Ush 12 To N Side Of Como Creek Brdg
STH 120, Walworth County
Lake Geneva To East Troy Road

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
627.0200	Mulching	SY	69,188.000	0.12	8,302.56	0.25	17,297.00	0.25	17,297.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	4,665.000	2.25	10,496.25	3.00	13,995.00	3.00	13,995.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	20,380.000	0.05	1,019.00	0.01	203.80	0.01	203.80
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	15.000	250.00	3,750.00	500.00	7,500.00	500.00	7,500.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	15.000	300.00	4,500.00	1.00	15.00	1.00	15.00
628.2004	Erosion Mat Class I Type B	SY	6,591.000	1.00	6,591.00	1.50	9,886.50	1.50	9,886.50
628.2006	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A	SY	45,580.000	1.60	72,928.00	2.00	91,160.00	2.00	91,160.00
628.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B	SY	27,180.000	1.50	40,770.00	2.00	54,360.00	2.00	54,360.00
628.2039	Erosion Mat Class III Type D	SY	6,190.000	14.55	90,064.50	18.50	114,515.00	18.50	114,515.00
628.6505	Soil Stabilizer Type A	ACRE	3.500	3,500.00	12,250.00	2,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	7,000.00
628.6510	Soil Stabilizer Type B	ACRE	3.500	600.00	2,100.00	600.00	2,100.00	600.00	2,100.00
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	EACH	139.000	95.00	13,205.00	80.00	11,120.00	80.00	11,120.00
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	EACH	2.000	60.00	120.00	55.00	110.00	55.00	110.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	79.000	60.00	4,740.00	55.00	4,345.00	55.00	4,345.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	EACH	37.000	125.00	4,625.00	110.00	4,070.00	110.00	4,070.00
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	LF	1,419.000	8.25	11,706.75	9.00	12,771.00	9.00	12,771.00
628.7515.S	Stone or Rock Ditch Checks	CY	148.000	64.00	9,472.00	60.00	8,880.00	65.00	9,620.00
628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	EACH	310.000	12.00	3,720.00	20.00	6,200.00	20.00	6,200.00
628.7560	Tracking Pads	EACH	7.000	2,000.00	14,000.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	3,676.14	25,732.98
628.7570	Rock Bags	EACH	344.000	12.00	4,128.00	20.00	6,880.00	20.00	6,880.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	84.400	48.00	4,051.20	75.00	6,330.00	75.00	6,330.00
630.0130	Seeding Mixture No. 30	LB	2,361.000	6.95	16,408.95	7.50	17,707.50	7.50	17,707.50
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	LB	56.000	7.50	420.00	15.00	840.00	15.00	840.00
630.0160	Seeding Mixture No. 60	LB	18.000	14.00	252.00	9.00	162.00	9.00	162.00

All Bids Received
August 8, 2017

Page 10 of 154

Proposal Call: 001 Proposal ID: 20170808001

State Project(s): 1003-10-76
1003-10-81

Location: Rock

Illinois State Line - Madison; Woodman Road To Sth 11

Project ID 1003-10-76 Midpoint

Illinois State Line - Madison; Woodman Road To Sth 11

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
550.2126	Piling CIP Concrete 12 3/4 X 0.375-Inch	LF	17,400.000	39.00	678,600.00	39.00	678,600.00	39.00	678,600.00
601.0553	Concrete Curb & Gutter 4-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type D **P**	LF	929.000	19.41	18,031.89	18.95	17,604.55	20.91	19,425.39
601.0557	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type D **P**	LF	426.000	28.52	12,149.52	28.42	12,106.92	30.38	12,941.88
601.0582	Concrete Curb & Gutter 4-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type T	LF	57.000	44.63	2,543.91	41.19	2,347.83	43.88	2,501.16
603.1142	Concrete Barrier Type S42 **P**	LF	62,249.000	32.00	1,991,968.00	34.00	2,116,466.00	36.00	2,240,964.00
603.8000	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Delivered	LF	165,700.000	4.50	745,650.00	4.50	745,650.00	4.50	745,650.00
603.8125	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Installed	LF	238,861.000	2.25	537,437.25	2.25	537,437.25	2.25	537,437.25
604.0400	Slope Paving Concrete	SY	355.000	52.00	18,460.00	75.00	26,625.00	52.00	18,460.00
604.0500	Slope Paving Crushed Aggregate	SY	2,944.000	22.00	64,768.00	21.00	61,824.00	21.00	61,824.00
606.0100	Riprap Light	CY	55.000	60.00	3,300.00	45.00	2,475.00	60.00	3,300.00
606.0200	Riprap Medium	CY	566.000	45.00	25,470.00	46.00	26,036.00	60.00	33,960.00
606.0300	Riprap Heavy	CY	881.000	50.00	44,050.00	47.00	41,407.00	60.00	52,860.00
606.0400	Riprap Extra-Heavy	CY	750.000	55.00	41,250.00	48.00	36,000.00	70.00	52,500.00
608.0312	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 12-Inch	LF	402.000	37.80	15,195.60	36.00	14,472.00	83.51	33,571.02
608.0315	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 15-Inch	LF	5,513.000	30.16	166,272.08	37.00	203,981.00	41.13	226,749.69
608.0318	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch	LF	178.000	41.79	7,438.62	40.00	7,120.00	87.20	15,521.60
608.0324	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch	LF	653.000	38.65	25,238.45	48.00	31,344.00	45.89	29,966.17
608.0412	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12-Inch	LF	238.000	33.46	7,963.48	36.00	8,568.00	69.76	16,602.88



All Bids Received
April 11, 2017

Page 26 of 310

Proposal Call: 007 Proposal ID: 20170411007

State Project(s): 1640-01-60

Location: Vernon

La Crosse - Westby; CTH P to Vang Street

Midpoint

USH 014, Vernon County

Type Of Work: Asphalt Paving

Bidder No. 1 MATHY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

920 10th Ave. N.

Onalaska, WI 54650

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
201.0105	Clearing	STA	32.000	500.00	16,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
201.0205	Grubbing	STA	32.000	500.00	16,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
203.0100	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	EACH	2.000	400.00	800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (station) 01. 280+95	LS	1.000	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	SY	86,871.000	2.45	212,833.95	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	LF	470.000	4.00	1,880.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.0157	Removing Concrete Barrier	LF	620.000	8.00	4,960.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.0165	Removing Guardrail	LF	481.000	2.00	962.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.0190	Removing Surface Drains	EACH	1.000	300.00	300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
205.0100	Excavation Common **P**	CY	4,165.000	11.75	48,938.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure) 01. C-62-2234	LS	1.000	3,800.00	3,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
210.2500	Backfill Structure Type B	TON	125.000	21.00	2,625.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 1640-01-60	EACH	1.000	3,580.00	3,580.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	1,712.000	22.00	37,664.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	5,448.000	14.00	76,272.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
305.0500	Shaping Shoulders	STA	336.000	23.00	7,728.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
311.0115	Breaker Run	CY	28.000	20.00	560.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
390.0403	Base Patching Concrete Shes	SY	3,945.000	89.00	351,105.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
415.0060	Concrete Pavement 6-Inch	SY	314.000	46.00	14,444.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
416.1725	Concrete Pavement Replacement SHES	SY	200.000	50.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
440.4410	Incentive IRI Ride	DOL	27,084.000	1.00	27,084.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

All Bids Received
April 11, 2017

Page 27 of 310

Proposal Call: 007 Proposal ID: 20170411007

State Project(s): 1640-01-60

Location: Vernon

La Crosse - Westby; CTH P to Vang Street

Midpoint

USH 014, Vernon County

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	13,348.000	2.34	31,234.32	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	DOL	27,084.000	1.00	27,084.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
460.4110.S	Reheating HMA Pavement Longitudinal Joints	LF	17,800.000	1.00	17,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	16,960.000	52.39	888,534.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
460.5224	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	10,124.000	51.57	522,094.68	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	TON	53.000	279.93	14,836.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
465.0315	Asphaltic Flumes	SY	103.000	93.36	9,616.08	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
465.0425	Asphaltic Shoulder Rumble Strips 2-Lane Rural	LF	31,425.000	0.15	4,713.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
465.0475	Asphalt Center Line Rumble Strips 2-Lane Rural	LF	14,112.000	0.19	2,681.28	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
502.4205	Adhesive Anchors No. 5 Bar	EACH	30.000	35.00	1,050.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
504.0100	Concrete Masonry Culverts	CY	47.000	825.00	38,775.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
505.0400	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Structures	LB	4,090.000	1.00	4,090.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
505.0600	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures	LB	890.000	1.10	979.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
516.0500	Rubberized Membrane Waterproofing	SY	15.000	35.00	525.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520.8700	Cleaning Culvert Pipes	EACH	5.000	800.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520.9700.S	Culvert Pipe Liners (size) 01. 24-Inch	LF	124.000	155.00	19,220.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520.9700.S	Culvert Pipe Liners (size) 02. 30-Inch	LF	200.000	136.00	27,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520.9700.S	Culvert Pipe Liners (size) 03. 42-Inch	LF	120.000	270.00	32,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520.9750.S	Cleaning Culvert Pipes for Liner Verification	EACH	3.000	750.00	2,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

All Bids Received
April 11, 2017

Page 29 of 310

Proposal Call: 007 Proposal ID: 20170411007

State Project(s): 1640-01-60

Location: Vernon

La Crosse - Westby; CTH P to Vang Street

Midpoint

USH 014, Vernon County

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
611.3225	Inlets 2x2.5-FT	EACH	1.000	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.0305	Steel Plate Beam Guard Class A	LF	537.000	16.50	8,860.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.0345	Steel Plate Beam Guard Short Radius	LF	31.000	22.00	682.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.0370	Steel Plate Beam Guard Energy Absorbing Terminal	EACH	1.000	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.0390	Steel Plate Beam Guard Short Radius Terminal	EACH	1.000	1,400.00	1,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.0515	Guardrail Stifened LHW	LF	1,820.000	24.00	43,680.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.0920	Salvaged Rail	LF	12,703.000	1.50	19,054.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.0925	Salvaged Guardrail End Treatments	EACH	13.000	250.00	3,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.2300	MGS Guardrail 3	LF	8,317.000	16.00	133,072.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.2330	MGS Guardrail 3 K	LF	1,930.000	25.00	48,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.2500	MGS Thrie Beam Transition	LF	80.000	62.00	4,960.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.2610	MGS Guardrail Terminal EAT	EACH	18.000	2,350.00	42,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 1640-01-60	EACH	1.000	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	127,482.00	127,482.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
624.0100	Water	MGA L	37.000	15.00	555.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	SY	18,743.000	1.65	30,925.95	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1104	Erosion Bales	EACH	100.000	10.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	8,296.000	1.55	12,858.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	8,296.000	0.01	82.96	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	7.000	300.00	2,100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	4.000	350.00	1,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.2002	Erosion Mat Class I Type A	SY	12,781.000	0.85	10,863.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

All Bids Received
April 11, 2017

Page 275 of 310

Proposal Call: 038 Proposal ID: 20170411038

State Project(s): 2788-00-72
2788-02-70

Location: Waukesha

West Waukesha Bypass; Summit Ave to Northview Rd
CTH TT, Waukesha County
West Waukesha Bypass

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
522.1018	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 18-Inch	EACH	10.000	683.00	6,830.00	683.00	6,830.00	683.00	6,830.00
522.1024	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 24-Inch	EACH	6.000	840.00	5,040.00	840.00	5,040.00	840.00	5,040.00
522.1030	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 30-Inch	EACH	7.000	1,012.00	7,084.00	1,012.00	7,084.00	1,012.00	7,084.00
522.1036	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 36-Inch	EACH	2.000	1,315.00	2,630.00	1,315.00	2,630.00	1,315.00	2,630.00
522.1048	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 48-Inch	EACH	1.000	1,670.00	1,670.00	1,670.00	1,670.00	1,670.00	1,670.00
522.1060	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 60-Inch	EACH	4.000	2,850.00	11,400.00	2,850.00	11,400.00	2,850.00	11,400.00
523.0419	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Class HE-IV 19x30-Inch	LF	112.000	110.00	12,320.00	110.00	12,320.00	110.00	12,320.00
523.0519	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical 19x30-Inch	EACH	4.000	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
601.0405	Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type A	LF	275.000	17.00	4,675.00	15.21	4,182.75	19.40	5,335.00
601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	LF	1,492.000	13.49	20,127.08	11.93	17,799.56	17.60	26,259.20
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	3,001.000	12.29	36,882.29	11.89	35,681.89	17.40	52,217.40
601.0413	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 30-Inch Type G	LF	20,280.000	9.71	196,918.80	9.69	196,513.20	13.80	279,864.00
601.0415	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 30-Inch Type J	LF	5,992.000	11.05	66,211.60	10.68	63,994.56	13.60	81,491.20
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	LF	16.000	35.00	560.00	35.32	565.12	30.00	480.00
602.0410	Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch	SF	79,563.000	2.97	236,302.11	2.46	195,724.98	3.30	262,557.90
602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	1,028.000	36.00	37,008.00	35.00	35,980.00	28.00	28,784.00

All Bids Received
March 14, 2017

Page 18 of 525

Proposal Call: 002 Proposal ID: 20170314002

State Project(s): 1007-10-86
1007-11-81

Location: Dane

Illinois State Line - Madison; CTH N Interchange
IH 039, Dane County

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
460.7223	HMA Pavement 3 HT 58-28 S	TON	7,412.000	55.30	409,883.60	61.19	453,540.28	55.30	409,883.60
460.7424	HMA Pavement 4 HT 58-28 H	TON	13,886.000	64.50	895,647.00	64.43	894,674.98	64.50	895,647.00
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	TON	322.000	90.00	28,980.00	75.06	24,169.32	97.17	31,288.74
465.0310	Asphaltic Curb	LF	36.000	10.00	360.00	8.76	315.36	10.00	360.00
465.0315	Asphaltic Flumes	SY	142.000	45.00	6,390.00	53.25	7,561.50	45.00	6,390.00
465.0425	Asphaltic Shoulder Rumble Strips 2-Lane Rural	LF	2,000.000	2.26	4,520.00	1.76	3,520.00	1.50	3,000.00
465.0475	Asphalt Center Line Rumble Strips 2-Lane Rural	LF	1,050.000	2.26	2,373.00	2.61	2,740.50	2.35	2,467.50
501.1000.S	Ice Hot Weather Concreting	LB	11,791.000	0.75	8,843.25	0.79	9,314.89	0.79	9,314.89
502.0100	Concrete Masonry Bridges **P**	CY	468.000	515.00	241,020.00	610.00	285,480.00	610.00	285,480.00
502.3200	Protective Surface Treatment **P**	SY	2,736.000	2.00	5,472.00	2.50	6,840.00	2.50	6,840.00
502.3210	Pigmented Surface Sealer	SY	244.000	2.50	610.00	7.25	1,769.00	7.25	1,769.00
502.4205	Adhesive Anchors No. 5 Bar	EACH	122.000	10.00	1,220.00	22.00	2,684.00	22.00	2,684.00
503.0155	Prestressed Girder Type I 54W-Inch **P**	LF	2,583.000	160.00	413,280.00	153.00	395,199.00	153.00	395,199.00
504.0100	Concrete Masonry Culverts **P**	CY	652.000	500.00	326,000.00	748.00	487,696.00	618.18	403,053.36
504.0500	Concrete Masonry Retaining Walls **P**	CY	53.000	800.00	42,400.00	1,200.00	63,600.00	1,200.00	63,600.00
505.0400	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Structures **P**	LB	106,700.000	0.90	96,030.00	0.81	86,427.00	0.81	86,427.00
505.0600	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures **P**	LB	265,560.000	0.95	252,282.00	0.86	228,381.60	0.86	228,381.60
505.0800.S	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Stainless Structures **P**	LB	2,900.000	3.75	10,875.00	3.48	10,092.00	3.48	10,092.00
506.2605	Bearing Pads Elastomeric Non-Laminated	EACH	44.000	100.00	4,400.00	110.00	4,840.00	110.00	4,840.00
506.4000	Steel Diaphragms (structure) 200. B-13-720 **P**	EACH	40.000	800.00	32,000.00	700.00	28,000.00	700.00	28,000.00

All Bids Received
March 14, 2017

Page 54 of 525

Proposal Call: 003 Proposal ID: 20170314003

State Project(s): 1650-06-73

Location: Grant

Lancaster - Boscobel; City Limits St to Fennimore CI
USH 061, Grant County

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
203.0200	14. 2552+61.29 Removing Old Structure (station)	LS	1.000	6,750.00	6,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
203.0200	15. 2567+68.96 Removing Old Structure (station)	LS	1.000	7,600.00	7,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.0150	16. 2531+78.54 Removing Curb & Gutter	LF	959.000	5.92	5,677.28	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.0165	Removing Guardrail	LF	5,631.000	2.25	12,669.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.0170	Removing Fence	LF	20,182.000	0.80	16,145.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.0185	Removing Masonry	CY	21.000	83.00	1,743.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases	EACH	1.000	450.00	450.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	82,977.000	9.53	790,770.81	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
205.0200	Excavation Rock	CY	13,705.000	16.55	226,817.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure) 01. C-22-1759	LS	1.000	7,250.00	7,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure) 02. C-22-1760	LS	1.000	7,300.00	7,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure) 03. C-22-1762	LS	1.000	7,200.00	7,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure) 04. C-22-1763	LS	1.000	7,200.00	7,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure) 05. C-22-1764	LS	1.000	7,600.00	7,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure) 06. C-22-1765	LS	1.000	7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure) 07. C-22-1766	LS	1.000	8,500.00	8,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure) 08. C-22-1767	LS	1.000	7,200.00	7,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure) 09. C-22-1768	LS	1.000	7,400.00	7,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure) 10. C-22-1769	LS	1.000	10,800.00	10,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

All Bids Received
March 14, 2017

Page 55 of 525

Proposal Call: 003 Proposal ID: 20170314003

State Project(s): 1650-06-73

Location: Grant

Lancaster - Boscobel; City Limits St to Fennimore CI
USH 061, Grant County

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure) 11. C-22-1770	LS	1.000	7,800.00	7,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure) 12. C-22-1771	LS	1.000	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure) 13. C-22-1772	LS	1.000	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure) 14. C-22-1773	LS	1.000	9,500.00	9,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure) 15. C-22-1774	LS	1.000	7,200.00	7,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
208.0100	Borrow	CY	103,777.000	9.74	1,010,787.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
210.2500	Backfill Structure Type B	TON	6,668.000	10.00	66,680.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 1650-06-73	EACH	1.000	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	8,762.000	17.95	157,277.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	65,185.000	13.95	909,330.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
311.0115	Breaker Run	CY	347.000	22.00	7,634.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
312.0110	Select Crushed Material	TON	35,959.000	12.95	465,669.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
325.0100	Pulverize and Relay	SY	216,316.000	1.24	268,231.84	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
371.1000.S	QMP Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch Compaction	TON	65,185.000	0.50	32,592.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
374.1020.S	QMP Pulverize and Relay Compaction	SY	216,316.000	0.30	64,894.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	SY	70.000	40.00	2,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
416.1010	Concrete Surface Drains	CY	22.000	350.00	7,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
440.4410	Incentive IRI Ride	DOL	19,156.000	1.00	19,156.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	12,831.000	2.80	35,926.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	DOL	47,370.000	1.00	47,370.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
460.2010	Incentive Air Voids HMA Pavement	DOL	47,370.000	1.00	47,370.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

All Bids Received
March 14, 2017

Page 56 of 525

Proposal Call: 003 Proposal ID: 20170314003

State Project(s): 1650-06-73

Location: Grant

Lancaster - Boscobel; City Limits St to Fennimore CI

USH 061, Grant County

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
460.4110.S	Reheating HMA Pavement Longitudinal Joints	LF	29,479.000	0.33	9,728.07	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	TON	41,383.000	59.40	2,458,150.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
460.6224	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S	TON	29,316.000	61.75	1,810,263.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	TON	248.000	96.75	23,994.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
465.0425	Asphaltic Shoulder Rumble Strips 2-Lane Rural	LF	85,414.000	0.15	12,812.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
465.0475	Asphalt Center Line Rumble Strips 2-Lane Rural	LF	33,031.000	0.24	7,927.44	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
502.4205	Adhesive Anchors No. 5 Bar	EACH	524.000	14.25	7,467.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
504.0100	Concrete Masonry Culverts	CY	439.000	789.00	346,371.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
505.0400	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Structures	LB	36,750.000	0.80	29,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
505.0600	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures	LB	16,330.000	1.05	17,146.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
516.0500	Rubberized Membrane Waterproofing	SY	298.000	30.00	8,940.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520.1018	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 18-Inch	EACH	76.000	215.00	16,340.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520.1024	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 24-Inch	EACH	10.000	295.00	2,950.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520.3318	Culvert Pipe Class III-A 18-Inch	LF	1,898.000	43.00	81,614.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520.3324	Culvert Pipe Class III-A 24-Inch	LF	334.000	50.10	16,733.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipe	EACH	58.000	500.00	29,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520.9700.S	Culvert Pipe Liners (size) 01. 24-Inch	LF	166.000	90.00	14,940.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520.9700.S	Culvert Pipe Liners (size) 02. 36-Inch	LF	376.000	120.00	45,120.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520.9700.S	Culvert Pipe Liners (size) 03. 60-Inch	LF	123.000	450.00	55,350.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

All Bids Received
March 14, 2017

Page 59 of 525

Proposal Call: 003 Proposal ID: 20170314003

State Project(s): 1650-06-73

Location: Grant

Lancaster - Boscobel; City Limits St to Fennimore CI
USH 061, Grant County

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
614.2300	MGS Guardrail 3	LF	67.000	17.00	1,139.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.2500	MGS Thrie Beam Transition	LF	160.000	64.00	10,240.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.2610	MGS Guardrail Terminal EAT	EACH	4.000	2,700.00	10,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
616.0700.S	Fence Safety	LF	118.000	1.75	206.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 1650-06-73	EACH	1.000	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	398,535.00	398,535.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
620.0300	Concrete Median Sloped Nose	SF	64.000	8.00	512.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
624.0100	Water	MGA L	2,160.000	15.00	32,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	SY	295,226.000	1.05	309,987.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
627.0200	Mulching	SY	273,616.000	0.12	32,833.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	51,300.000	1.45	74,385.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	51,300.000	0.01	513.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	8.000	400.00	3,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	4.000	1.00	4.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.2002	Erosion Mat Class I Type A	SY	63,000.000	0.85	53,550.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.2004	Erosion Mat Class I Type B	SY	3,800.000	0.85	3,230.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	EACH	5.000	90.00	450.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	EACH	5.000	95.00	475.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	LF	1,600.000	6.50	10,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	EACH	490.000	9.00	4,410.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.7560	Tracking Pads	EACH	10.000	1.00	10.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
629.0205	Fertilizer Type A	CWT	273.000	48.00	13,104.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
630.0110	Seeding Mixture No. 10	LB	3,116.000	4.50	14,022.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
630.0130	Seeding Mixture No. 30	LB	3,644.000	4.30	15,669.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00



All Bids Received March 14, 2017

Page 365 of 525

Proposal Call: 019 Proposal ID: 20170314019

State Project(s): 9190-24-71

Location: Oconto

Mountain-Wabeno; STH 64-NCL

STH 032, Oconto County

Type Of Work: General Constr - No Dominate Work Type

Bidder No. 1	MUSSON BROS., INC.	909 Boyce Drive	Rhineland, WI 54501
Bidder No. 2	VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	2705 North Rapids Road	Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987
Bidder No. 3	S & N INCORPORATED	2505 E. Sturdevant Street	Merrill, WI 54452
Bidder No. 4	PITLIK & WICK, INC.	8075 Highway D	Eagle River, WI 54521
Bidder No. 5	JANKE GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	1223 River View Lane	Athens, WI 54411
Bidder No. 6	NORCON CORPORATION	5600 Municipal Street	Schofield, WI 54476

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
201.0105	Clearing	STA	3.000	700.00	2,100.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	375.00	1,125.00
201.0205	Grubbing	STA	3.000	500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	375.00	1,125.00
204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	SY	360.000	6.00	2,160.00	5.00	1,800.00	2.75	990.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	20.000	75.00	1,500.00	72.00	1,440.00	28.00	560.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 9190-24-71	EACH	1.000	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	250.00	750.00	750.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	278.000	28.25	7,853.50	22.50	6,255.00	22.50	6,255.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	390.000	19.50	7,605.00	19.00	7,410.00	19.50	7,605.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	16.000	6.00	96.00	6.00	96.00	6.00	96.00
460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	DOL	50.000	1.00	50.00	1.00	50.00	1.00	50.00
460.6244	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-34 S	TON	76.000	184.75	14,041.00	184.75	14,041.00	185.00	14,060.00
465.0125	Asphaltic Surface Temporary	TON	108.000	120.00	12,960.00	140.75	15,201.00	125.00	13,500.00
465.0475	Asphalt Center Line Rumble Strips 2-Lane Rural	LF	80.000	14.35	1,148.00	14.35	1,148.00	15.00	1,200.00
520.1024	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 24-Inch	EACH	6.000	240.00	1,440.00	540.00	3,240.00	265.00	1,590.00
520.1036	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 36-Inch	EACH	2.000	540.00	1,080.00	885.00	1,770.00	420.00	840.00
520.1042	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 42-Inch	EACH	2.000	900.00	1,800.00	1,379.00	2,758.00	692.00	1,384.00
520.9700.S	Culvert Pipe Liners (size) 01. 24-	LF	440.000	85.00	37,400.00	84.00	36,960.00	98.00	43,120.00

All Bids Received
March 14, 2017

Page 501 of 525

Proposal Call: 035 Proposal ID: 20170314035

State Project(s): 8865-00-72
8865-00-73

Location: Polk

New Richmond - Wanderoos; 40th Av to .57 Miles North 40th Av
STH 065, Polk county

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 02. 8865-00-73	EACH	1.000	1,500.00	1,500.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	65,900.00	65,900.00	66,260.00	66,260.00	88,182.00	88,182.00
620.0300	Concrete Median Sloped Nose	SF	10.000	10.00	100.00	7.50	75.00	50.00	500.00
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	SY	53,256.000	0.55	29,290.80	0.73	38,876.88	0.75	39,942.00
627.0200	Mulching	SY	5,032.000	0.25	1,258.00	0.25	1,258.00	0.25	1,258.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	3,460.000	1.55	5,363.00	1.55	5,363.00	1.55	5,363.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	4,560.000	0.01	45.60	0.01	45.60	0.01	45.60
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	12.000	125.00	1,500.00	125.00	1,500.00	125.00	1,500.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	7.000	100.00	700.00	100.00	700.00	100.00	700.00
628.1920	Cleaning Sediment Basins	CY	100.000	10.00	1,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	10.00	1,000.00
628.2004	Erosion Mat Class I Type B	SY	23,989.000	0.87	20,870.43	0.87	20,870.43	0.87	20,870.43
628.2006	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A	SY	330.000	1.38	455.40	1.38	455.40	1.38	455.40
628.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B	SY	21,912.000	1.38	30,238.56	1.38	30,238.56	1.38	30,238.56
628.2023	Erosion Mat Class II Type B	SY	4,501.000	1.42	6,391.42	1.42	6,391.42	1.42	6,391.42
628.2031	Erosion Mat Class III Type A	SY	200.000	8.00	1,600.00	8.00	1,600.00	8.00	1,600.00
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	LF	5,501.000	5.00	27,505.00	5.00	27,505.00	5.00	27,505.00
628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	EACH	28.000	20.00	560.00	20.00	560.00	20.00	560.00
628.7560	Tracking Pads	EACH	4.000	500.00	2,000.00	0.01	0.04	100.00	400.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	35.350	49.11	1,736.04	49.11	1,736.04	49.11	1,736.04
630.0110	Seeding Mixture No. 10	LB	48.000	10.00	480.00	10.00	480.00	10.00	480.00
630.0120	Seeding Mixture No. 20	LB	181.000	10.11	1,829.91	10.11	1,829.91	10.11	1,829.91
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	LB	34.000	10.11	343.74	10.11	343.74	10.11	343.74
630.0160	Seeding Mixture No. 60	LB	14.000	40.00	560.00	40.00	560.00	40.00	560.00
630.0200	Seeding Temporary	LB	14.000	5.00	70.00	5.00	70.00	5.00	70.00
634.0614	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 14-FT	EACH	13.000	52.11	677.43	52.11	677.43	52.11	677.43

All Bids Received
February 14, 2017

Page 3 of 173

Proposal Call: 001 Proposal ID: 20170214001

State Project(s): 1077-01-64

Location: Monroe

La Crosse - Tomah, B-41-84, 90, B-32-0060

I 90 Monroe County

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
614.2300	MGS Guardrail 3	LF	3,150.000	15.00	47,250.00	15.00	47,250.00	15.00	47,250.00
614.2500	MGS Thrie Beam Transition	LF	354.600	56.00	19,857.60	56.00	19,857.60	56.00	19,857.60
614.2610	MGS Guardrail Terminal EAT	EACH	13.000	2,250.00	29,250.00	2,250.00	29,250.00	2,250.00	29,250.00
614.2620	MGS Guardrail Terminal Type 2	EACH	6.000	800.00	4,800.00	800.00	4,800.00	800.00	4,800.00
618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 1077-01-64	EACH	1.000	1.00	1.00	350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	66,286.10	66,286.10	75,000.00	75,000.00	224,647.99	224,647.99
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	SY	200.000	5.08	1,016.00	5.08	1,016.00	5.08	1,016.00
627.0200	Mulching	SY	44.000	1.00	44.00	1.00	44.00	1.00	44.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	2,430.000	1.65	4,009.50	1.65	4,009.50	1.65	4,009.50
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	2,430.000	0.01	24.30	0.01	24.30	0.01	24.30
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	8.000	100.00	800.00	100.00	800.00	100.00	800.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	4.000	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00
628.2002	Erosion Mat Class I Type A	SY	1,660.000	1.15	1,909.00	1.15	1,909.00	1.15	1,909.00
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	LF	120.000	6.25	750.00	6.25	750.00	6.25	750.00
628.7570	Rock Bags	EACH	12.000	15.00	180.00	15.00	180.00	15.00	180.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	0.250	150.00	37.50	150.00	37.50	150.00	37.50
630.0130	Seeding Mixture No. 30	LB	4.000	20.00	80.00	20.00	80.00	20.00	80.00
630.0200	Seeding Temporary	LB	6.000	5.00	30.00	5.00	30.00	5.00	30.00
634.0614	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 14-FT	EACH	10.000	60.00	600.00	60.00	600.00	60.00	600.00
637.2230	Signs Type II Reflective F	SF	38.000	18.00	684.00	18.00	684.00	18.00	684.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	EACH	10.000	10.00	100.00	10.00	100.00	10.00	100.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	EACH	10.000	10.00	100.00	10.00	100.00	10.00	100.00
642.5001	Field Office Type B	EACH	1.000	6,800.00	6,800.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
643.0100	Traffic Control (project) 01. 1077-01-64	EACH	1.000	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00

All Bids Received
January 10, 2017

Page 8 of 267

Proposal Call: 001 Proposal ID: 20170110001

State Project(s): 3671-00-71

Location: Dane

Cambridge - London, USH 12 - CTH O

STH 134 Dane and Jefferson County

Cambridge - London

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (station) 06. STA 223+83	LS	1.000	243.00	243.00	500.00	500.00	820.00	820.00
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	SY	180.000	20.00	3,600.00	6.00	1,080.00	6.00	1,080.00
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	SY	27,725.000	1.04	28,834.00	0.84	23,289.00	0.94	26,061.50
204.0165	Removing Guardrail	LF	104.000	5.00	520.00	5.00	520.00	5.00	520.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	24,065.000	7.93	190,835.45	6.79	163,401.35	7.45	179,284.25
211.0100	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving (project) 01. 3671-00-71	LS	1.000	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.01	0.01	6,000.00	6,000.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 3671-00-71	EACH	1.000	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	550.00	550.00
214.0100	Obliterating Old Road	STA	12.000	295.00	3,540.00	500.00	6,000.00	235.00	2,820.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	1,200.000	13.93	16,716.00	13.44	16,128.00	14.25	17,100.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	20,700.000	8.93	184,851.00	11.29	233,703.00	11.25	232,875.00
312.0110	Select Crushed Material	TON	13,200.000	8.35	110,220.00	9.88	130,416.00	11.85	156,420.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	SY	63.000	45.00	2,835.00	45.00	2,835.00	45.00	2,835.00
416.1010	Concrete Surface Drains	CY	18.000	480.00	8,640.00	480.00	8,640.00	480.00	8,640.00
440.4410	Incentive IRI Ride	DOL	11,400.000	1.00	11,400.00	1.00	11,400.00	1.00	11,400.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	1,750.000	1.75	3,062.50	1.75	3,062.50	1.75	3,062.50
460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	DOL	6,710.000	1.00	6,710.00	1.00	6,710.00	1.00	6,710.00
460.4110.S	Reheating HMA Pavement Longitudinal Joints	LF	30,800.000	0.06	1,848.00	0.06	1,848.00	0.06	1,848.00
460.5224	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	10,480.000	51.98	544,750.40	51.90	543,912.00	51.90	543,912.00
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	TON	63.000	110.00	6,930.00	110.00	6,930.00	110.00	6,930.00
520.1012	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 12-Inch	EACH	2.000	125.00	250.00	251.00	502.00	250.00	500.00
520.1018	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 18-Inch	EACH	2.000	155.00	310.00	282.00	564.00	290.00	580.00

All Bids Received
January 10, 2017

Page 163 of 267

Proposal Call: 010 Proposal ID: 20170110010

State Project(s): 1053-07-74

Location: Marathon

Abbotsford - Wausau, Big Rib River Bridge - 152nd Ave

STH 29 Marathon County

Abbotsford - Wausau

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	8,370.000	5.83	48,797.10	8.70	72,819.00	9.11	76,250.70
311.0110	Breaker Run	TON	7,880.000	5.41	42,630.80	7.50	59,100.00	9.64	75,963.20
440.4410	Incentive IRI Ride	DOL	1,450.000	1.00	1,450.00	1.00	1,450.00	1.00	1,450.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	441.000	5.25	2,315.25	5.25	2,315.25	5.25	2,315.25
460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	DOL	1,460.000	1.00	1,460.00	1.00	1,460.00	1.00	1,460.00
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	1,280.000	66.17	84,697.60	66.20	84,736.00	66.17	84,697.60
460.5224	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	990.000	66.17	65,508.30	66.20	65,538.00	66.17	65,508.30
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	TON	140.000	121.72	17,040.80	122.00	17,080.00	121.72	17,040.80
465.0315	Asphaltic Flumes	SY	28.000	42.50	1,190.00	42.50	1,190.00	42.50	1,190.00
465.0400	Asphaltic Shoulder Rumble Strips	LF	900.000	7.16	6,444.00	7.16	6,444.00	9.98	8,982.00
520.1018	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 18-Inch	EACH	2.000	143.85	287.70	300.00	600.00	591.00	1,182.00
520.1024	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 24-Inch	EACH	2.000	223.44	446.88	350.00	700.00	650.00	1,300.00
520.1048	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 48-Inch	EACH	2.000	898.28	1,796.56	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,035.00	2,070.00
520.3148	Culvert Pipe Class III 48-Inch	LF	128.000	107.00	13,696.00	90.00	11,520.00	89.00	11,392.00
520.3318	Culvert Pipe Class III-A 18-Inch	LF	108.000	32.19	3,476.52	35.00	3,780.00	46.50	5,022.00
520.3324	Culvert Pipe Class III-A 24-Inch	LF	198.000	38.99	7,720.02	38.00	7,524.00	52.25	10,345.50
521.1518	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Sloped Side Drains Steel 18-Inch 6 to 1	EACH	4.000	393.20	1,572.80	480.00	1,920.00	775.00	3,100.00
521.1524	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Sloped Side Drains Steel 24-Inch 6 to 1	EACH	6.000	514.53	3,087.18	675.00	4,050.00	955.00	5,730.00
522.0130	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 30-Inch	LF	30.000	77.31	2,319.30	60.00	1,800.00	224.00	6,720.00
522.1024	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe	EACH	1.000	710.18	710.18	800.00	800.00	650.00	650.00

All Bids Received
January 10, 2017

Page 229 of 267

Proposal Call: 014 Proposal ID: 20170110014

State Project(s): 7882-05-72

Location: Dunn

STH 29 - Knapp, STH 29 - I 94

CTH Q Dunn County

STH 29 - Knapp

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	SY	90,600.000	0.50	45,300.00	0.50	45,300.00	0.80	72,480.00
627.0200	Mulching	SY	84,700.000	0.14	11,858.00	0.14	11,858.00	0.14	11,858.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	20,350.000	1.49	30,321.50	1.49	30,321.50	1.49	30,321.50
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	20,350.000	0.01	203.50	0.01	203.50	0.01	203.50
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	4.000	1.00	4.00	1.00	4.00	1.00	4.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	6.000	1.00	6.00	1.00	6.00	1.00	6.00
628.2002	Erosion Mat Class I Type A	SY	4,750.000	1.35	6,412.50	1.35	6,412.50	1.35	6,412.50
628.2004	Erosion Mat Class I Type B	SY	1,300.000	1.35	1,755.00	1.35	1,755.00	1.35	1,755.00
628.2006	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A	SY	4,050.000	1.65	6,682.50	1.65	6,682.50	1.65	6,682.50
628.2023	Erosion Mat Class II Type B	SY	8,350.000	1.40	11,690.00	1.40	11,690.00	1.40	11,690.00
628.2039	Erosion Mat Class III Type D	SY	7,300.000	7.75	56,575.00	7.75	56,575.00	7.75	56,575.00
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	EACH	13.000	115.00	1,495.00	115.00	1,495.00	115.00	1,495.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	12.000	30.00	360.00	30.00	360.00	30.00	360.00
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	LF	645.000	5.85	3,773.25	5.85	3,773.25	5.85	3,773.25
628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	EACH	152.000	12.00	1,824.00	12.00	1,824.00	12.00	1,824.00
628.7570	Rock Bags	EACH	130.000	12.00	1,560.00	12.00	1,560.00	12.00	1,560.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	70.000	45.00	3,150.00	45.00	3,150.00	45.00	3,150.00
630.0120	Seeding Mixture No. 20	LB	3,050.000	4.90	14,945.00	4.90	14,945.00	4.90	14,945.00
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	LB	100.000	11.90	1,190.00	11.90	1,190.00	11.90	1,190.00
630.0170	Seeding Mixture No. 70	LB	50.000	140.00	7,000.00	140.00	7,000.00	140.00	7,000.00
630.0200	Seeding Temporary	LB	1,525.000	1.00	1,525.00	1.00	1,525.00	1.00	1,525.00
633.5200	Markers Culvert End	EACH	25.000	47.00	1,175.00	47.00	1,175.00	47.00	1,175.00
634.0614	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 14-FT	EACH	38.000	65.00	2,470.00	65.00	2,470.00	65.00	2,470.00
634.0616	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 16-FT	EACH	26.000	70.00	1,820.00	70.00	1,820.00	70.00	1,820.00

All Bids Received
November 8, 2016

Page 142 of 411

Proposal Call: 007 Proposal ID: 20161108007

State Project(s): 5300-02-73

Location: Dane

West Madison Beltline High Point Structure & Apprs

USH 12 Dane County

West Madison Beltline

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
208.1100	Select Borrow	CY	11,956.000	11.50	137,494.00	11.50	137,494.00	11.50	137,494.00
209.0100	Backfill Granular	CY	758.000	21.50	16,297.00	21.50	16,297.00	21.50	16,297.00
210.0100	Backfill Structure	CY	7,140.000	18.00	128,520.00	18.00	128,520.00	18.00	128,520.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 5300-02-73	EACH	1.000	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	326.000	28.75	9,372.50	28.75	9,372.50	28.75	9,372.50
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	3,590.000	18.00	64,620.00	18.00	64,620.00	18.00	64,620.00
305.0130	Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch	TON	2,712.000	14.00	37,968.00	14.00	37,968.00	14.00	37,968.00
415.0410	Concrete Pavement Approach Slab	SY	404.000	132.49	53,525.96	132.49	53,525.96	149.00	60,196.00
416.0170	Concrete Driveway 7-Inch	SY	53.000	43.41	2,300.73	43.41	2,300.73	50.00	2,650.00
416.0270	Concrete Driveway HES 7-Inch	SY	45.000	45.12	2,030.40	45.12	2,030.40	66.00	2,970.00
416.1010	Concrete Surface Drains	CY	1.000	450.00	450.00	450.00	450.00	490.00	490.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	333.000	5.00	1,665.00	5.00	1,665.00	5.00	1,665.00
460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	DOL	1,250.000	1.00	1,250.00	1.00	1,250.00	1.00	1,250.00
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	TON	1,209.000	65.00	78,585.00	65.00	78,585.00	65.00	78,585.00
460.6424	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 H	TON	744.000	73.00	54,312.00	73.00	54,312.00	73.00	54,312.00
465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	TON	94.000	135.00	12,690.00	135.00	12,690.00	135.00	12,690.00
501.1000.S	Ice Hot Weather Concreting	LB	21,490.000	0.01	214.90	0.80	17,192.00	0.79	16,977.10
502.0100	Concrete Masonry Bridges	CY	2,870.000	380.00	1,090,600.00	500.00	1,435,000.00	550.00	1,578,500.00
502.3100	Expansion Device (structure) 01. B-13-572	LS	1.000	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
502.3200	Protective Surface Treatment	SY	2,160.000	2.50	5,400.00	3.00	6,480.00	2.50	5,400.00
502.3210	Pigmented Surface Sealer	SY	1,198.000	3.00	3,594.00	11.00	13,178.00	7.50	8,985.00
503.0146	Prestressed Girder Type I 45W-Inch	LF	3,460.000	150.00	519,000.00	170.00	588,200.00	148.00	512,080.00
504.0500	Concrete Masonry Retaining Walls	CY	240.000	600.00	144,000.00	400.00	96,000.00	625.00	150,000.00
505.0400	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS	LB	71,480.000	0.75	53,610.00	0.81	57,898.80	0.78	55,754.40

DATE 05/17/16

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 101

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 03/08/16

PROPOSAL: 20160308016

STATE PROJECT(S): 2984-43-74

LOCATION Milwaukee COUNTY
 HAST Landscaping
 Non Hwy
 Milwaukee County

TYPE OF WORK: General Constr - No Dominate Work Type

BIDDER NO 1: VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

BIDDER NO 2: LALONDE CONTRACTORS INCORPORATED

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 1 UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO 2 UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO 3 UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 2984-43-74	EACH	1.000	5000.000	5000.00	2000.000	2000.00	0.000	0.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inc	TON	35.000	80.000	2800.00	120.000	4200.00	0.000	0.00
310.0110	Base Aggregate Open-Graded	TON	45.000	40.000	1800.00	120.000	5400.00	0.000	0.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	EACH	8.000	10.000	80.00	30.000	240.00	0.000	0.00
465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	TON	20.000	174.000	3480.00	250.000	5000.00	0.000	0.00
502.0100	Concrete Masonry Bridges	CY	18.000	1834.000	33012.00	2368.000	42624.00	0.000	0.00
505.0400	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Str	LB	2125.000	1.850	3931.25	1.300	2762.50	0.000	0.00
601.0205	Concrete Gutter 24-Inch	LF	400.000	67.500	27000.00	65.000	26000.00	0.000	0.00
606.0200	Riprap Medium	CY	5.000	90.000	450.00	100.000	500.00	0.000	0.00
606.0400	Riprap Extra-Heavy	CY	60.000	85.000	5100.00	100.000	6000.00	0.000	0.00
612.0106	Pipe Underdrain 6-Inch	LF	370.000	10.500	3885.00	65.000	24050.00	0.000	0.00
612.0806	Apr Endwls Underdrain Reinf Co	EACH	1.000	550.000	550.00	2000.000	2000.00	0.000	0.00
616.0700.S	Fence Safety	LF	100.000	5.000	500.00	10.000	1000.00	0.000	0.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	169000.000	169000.00	75627.000	75627.00	0.000	0.00
625.0105	Topsoil	CY	5.000	60.000	300.00	100.000	500.00	0.000	0.00
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	SY	1025.000	6.000	6150.00	10.000	10250.00	0.000	0.00
628.1104	Erosion Bales	EACH	60.000	12.500	750.00	20.000	1200.00	0.000	0.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	200.000	5.000	1000.00	5.000	1000.00	0.000	0.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	200.000	0.100	20.00	1.000	200.00	0.000	0.00
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	4.000	250.000	1000.00	300.000	1200.00	0.000	0.00
628.1910	Mobilization Emergency Erosion	EACH	2.000	300.000	600.00	500.000	1000.00	0.000	0.00
628.2006	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type	SY	250.000	2.500	625.00	6.740	1685.00	0.000	0.00
628.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type	SY	1150.000	2.000	2300.00	6.040	6946.00	0.000	0.00
628.6005	Turbidity Barriers	SY	125.000	45.000	5625.00	100.000	12500.00	0.000	0.00
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	LF	500.000	9.500	4750.00	10.000	5000.00	0.000	0.00
628.7570	Rock Bags	EACH	20.000	10.000	200.00	20.000	400.00	0.000	0.00
642.5001	Field Office Type B	EACH	1.000	8000.000	8000.00	7000.000	7000.00	0.000	0.00
643.0100	Traffic Control (project)	EACH	1.000	5250.000	5250.00	5250.000	5250.00	0.000	0.00

DATE 05/17/16
 CERTIFIED BY-
 TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 103

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 03/08/16

PROPOSAL: 20160308016

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 1		BIDDER NO 2		BIDDER NO 3	
				UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
SPV.0090	Special 02. 1" Coilable HDPE Conduit	LF	190.000	7.200	1368.00	7.200	1368.00	0.000	0.00
SPV.0105	Special 01. Flagging Hank Aaron State Trail	LS	1.000	30000.000	30000.00	25000.000	25000.00	0.000	0.00
SPV.0105	Special 02. UEC Community Garden Water Line	LS	1.000	40000.000	40000.00	58000.000	58000.00	0.000	0.00
SPV.0105	Special 03. Solar Panel, Battery System and Foundation	LS	1.000	13382.200	13382.20	13382.200	13382.20	0.000	0.00
SPV.0145	Special 01. Path Edge Seed Mix	OZ	4.000	49.500	198.00	195.000	780.00	0.000	0.00
SPV.0145	Special 02. Ditch Seed Mix	OZ	4.000	59.930	239.72	180.000	720.00	0.000	0.00
SPV.0165	Special 01. Anti Graffiti Shield	SF	270.000	12.920	3488.40	20.000	5400.00	0.000	0.00
SPV.0165	Special 02. Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch Special	SF	750.000	20.200	15150.00	22.000	16500.00	0.000	0.00
SPV.0165	Special 03. Modular Grid	SF	4700.000	7.000	32900.00	19.000	89300.00	0.000	0.00
SPV.0165	Special 04. Reset Limestone Blocks	SF	100.000	45.000	4500.00	100.000	10000.00	0.000	0.00
SPV.0180	Special 01. Geogrid Warning Layer	SY	350.000	8.000	2800.00	15.000	5250.00	0.000	0.00
SPV.0180	Special 02. Scrape and Redress	SY	80.000	40.000	3200.00	20.000	1600.00	0.000	0.00
SPV.0180	Special 03. Woodchip Mulch	SY	600.000	12.500	7500.00	20.000	12000.00	0.000	0.00
SPV.0180	Special 04. Concrete Sealer	SY	85.000	4.000	340.00	30.000	2550.00	0.000	0.00
SPV.0195	Special 01. Crushed Aggregate 3/8-inch	TON	28.000	150.000	4200.00	20.000	560.00	0.000	0.00
PROPOSAL TOTAL.....					757348.06		794087.36		0.00

DATE 03/17/16
 CERTIFIED BY-
 TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 63

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 02/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160209008

STATE PROJECT(S): 5121-09-63
 5121-09-73
 5820-01-73

LOCATION La Crosse COUNTY
 La Crosse - Cashton
 STH 33, 162
 La Crosse County

TYPE OF WORK: Earthwork

BIDDER NO 1: THE KRAEMER COMPANY, LLC
 BIDDER NO 2: H. JAMES & SONS, INC
 BIDDER NO 3: GERKE EXCAVATING INC
 BIDDER NO 4: MASHUDA CONTRACTORS, INC.
 BIDDER NO 5: HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 BIDDER NO 6: JAMES PETERSON SONS, INC.
 BIDDER NO 7: INTEGRITY GRADING AND EXCAVATING, INC.
 BIDDER NO 8: C. J. MOYNA & SONS, INC.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 1		BIDDER NO 2		BIDDER NO 3	
				UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0105	Clearing	STA	17.000	350.000	5950.00	350.000	5950.00	49.930	848.81
201.0205	Grubbing	STA	110.000	272.000	29920.00	272.000	29920.00	407.000	44770.00
203.0100	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	EACH	89.000	275.000	24475.00	275.000	24475.00	195.720	17419.08
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (statio LS 01. 688+03		1.000	1360.000	1360.00	31360.000	31360.00	1117.470	1117.47
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (statio LS 02. 700+95		1.000	1360.000	1360.00	31360.000	31360.00	1117.470	1117.47
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (statio LS 03. 736+00		1.000	940.000	940.00	30940.000	30940.00	655.380	655.38
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (statio LS 04. 777+45		1.000	26360.000	26360.00	26360.000	26360.00	1117.470	1117.47
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (statio LS 05. 827+39		1.000	26360.000	26360.00	26360.000	26360.00	1117.470	1117.47
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (statio LS 06. 841+40		1.000	26780.000	26780.00	26780.000	26780.00	1676.160	1676.16
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (statio LS 07. 864+70		1.000	26780.000	26780.00	26780.000	26780.00	1676.160	1676.16
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (statio LS 08. 897+23		1.000	1360.000	1360.00	1360.000	1360.00	1117.470	1117.47
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (statio LS 09. 927+11		1.000	1360.000	1360.00	1360.000	1360.00	1117.470	1117.47
203.0600.S	Rem Old Str Ovr Water Min Debr LS 01. 966+44.23		1.000	3500.000	3500.00	3500.000	3500.00	3500.000	3500.00

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 02/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160209008

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 1		BIDDER NO 2		BIDDER NO 3	
				UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
204.0100	Removing Pavement	SY	82.000	8.500	697.00	8.500	697.00	3.540	290.28
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Mil	SY	9665.000	1.900	18363.50	1.900	18363.50	1.940	18750.10
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	36.000	8.500	306.00	8.500	306.00	8.070	290.52
204.0165	Removing Guardrail	LF	5645.000	2.000	11290.00	2.000	11290.00	2.000	11290.00
204.0185	Removing Masonry	CY	24.000	25.000	600.00	25.000	600.00	45.260	1086.24
204.0230	Removing Building (station)	LS	1.000	1350.000	1350.00	1350.000	1350.00	2260.350	2260.35
	01. 972+85								
204.0240	Site Clearance (parcel)	LS	1.000	650.000	650.00	650.000	650.00	2033.830	2033.83
	01. Parcel 40								
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	281694.000	3.110	876068.34	3.110	876068.34	2.870	808461.78
205.0200	Excavation Rock	CY	22808.000	8.970	204587.76	8.970	204587.76	6.030	137532.24
206.1000	Exc for Structure Bridges (str	LS	1.000	4640.000	4640.00	4640.000	4640.00	8990.380	8990.38
	01. B-32-215								
208.0100	Borrow	CY	79193.000	3.110	246290.23	3.110	246290.23	3.920	310436.56
208.1100	Select Borrow	CY	2773.000	19.820	54960.86	19.820	54960.86	13.840	38378.32
210.0100	Backfill Structure	CY	345.000	22.500	7762.50	22.500	7762.50	16.010	5523.45
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project)	EACH	1.000	1500.000	1500.00	500.000	500.00	497.700	497.70
	01. 5121-09-63								
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project)	EACH	1.000	1500.000	1500.00	500.000	500.00	1588.270	1588.27
	02. 5121-09-73								
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project)	EACH	1.000	1500.000	1500.00	500.000	500.00	1588.270	1588.27
	03. 5820-01-73								
214.0100	Obliterating Old Road	STA	11.000	455.000	5005.00	455.000	5005.00	1590.360	17493.96
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	3798.000	21.950	83366.10	21.950	83366.10	11.350	43107.30
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inc	TON	124227.000	8.850	1099408.95	8.850	1099408.95	8.870	1101893.49
312.0110	Select Crushed Material	TON	153286.000	7.850	1203295.10	7.850	1203295.10	9.170	1405632.62
371.1000.S	QMP Base Agg Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	109047.000	0.383	41830.43	0.300	32714.10	0.170	18537.99
415.0410	Concrete Pavement Approach Sla	SY	205.000	145.000	29725.00	145.000	29725.00	125.000	25625.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	SY	125.000	66.000	8250.00	66.000	8250.00	38.000	4750.00
416.1010	Concrete Surface Drains	CY	92.000	600.000	55200.00	600.000	55200.00	390.000	35880.00
440.4410	Incentive IRI Ride	DOL	33380.000	1.000	33380.00	1.000	33380.00	1.000	33380.00
455.0105	Asphaltic Material PG58-28	TON	2345.000	100.000	234500.00	100.000	234500.00	100.000	234500.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	9737.000	2.650	25803.05	2.650	25803.05	2.650	25803.05
460.1101	HMA Pavement Type E-1	TON	42407.000	51.920	2201771.44	51.950	2203043.65	51.920	2201771.44
460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	DOL	42407.000	1.000	42407.00	1.000	42407.00	1.000	42407.00
460.4000	HMA Cold Weather Paving	TON	8255.000	3.250	26828.75	3.250	26828.75	3.250	26828.75
460.4110.S	Reheating HMA Pvmnt Longitudina	LF	82779.000	0.320	26489.28	0.320	26489.28	0.320	26489.28
465.0120	Asph Surface Driveways & Field	TON	325.000	119.450	38821.25	119.450	38821.25	119.450	38821.25

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 02/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160209008

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 1		BIDDER NO 2		BIDDER NO 3	
				UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul 03. 5820-01-73	EACH	1.000	100.000	100.00	100.000	100.00	18.670	18.67
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	190875.000	190875.00	190026.590	190026.59	510686.120	510686.12
623.0200	Dust Control Surface Treatment	SY	454284.000	0.010	4542.84	0.010	4542.84	0.100	45428.40
624.0100	Water	MGAL	2538.000	15.000	38070.00	10.000	25380.00	21.730	55150.74
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	SY	393555.000	0.700	275488.50	0.700	275488.50	0.810	318779.55
627.0200	Mulching	SY	468014.000	0.130	60841.82	0.130	60841.82	0.130	60841.82
628.1104	Erosion Bales	EACH	1025.000	8.000	8200.00	8.000	8200.00	8.000	8200.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	44105.000	1.400	61747.00	1.400	61747.00	1.400	61747.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	83235.000	0.010	832.35	0.010	832.35	0.010	832.35
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	16.000	250.000	4000.00	250.000	4000.00	250.000	4000.00
628.1910	Mobilization Emergency Erosion	EACH	9.000	250.000	2250.00	250.000	2250.00	250.000	2250.00
628.2004	Erosion Mat Class I Type B	SY	24052.000	0.850	20444.20	0.850	20444.20	0.850	20444.20
628.2023	Erosion Mat Class II Type B	SY	45161.000	1.400	63225.40	1.400	63225.40	1.400	63225.40
628.2039	Erosion Mat Class III Type D	SY	5648.000	12.000	67776.00	12.000	67776.00	12.000	67776.00
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	EACH	35.000	65.000	2275.00	65.000	2275.00	65.000	2275.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	35.000	40.000	1400.00	40.000	1400.00	40.000	1400.00
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	LF	350.000	7.000	2450.00	7.000	2450.00	7.000	2450.00
628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	EACH	161.000	12.000	1932.00	12.000	1932.00	12.000	1932.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	390.000	40.000	15600.00	40.000	15600.00	40.000	15600.00
630.0110	Seeding Mixture No. 10	LB	6846.000	4.550	31149.30	4.550	31149.30	4.550	31149.30
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	LB	778.000	5.000	3890.00	5.000	3890.00	5.000	3890.00
630.0200	Seeding Temporary	LB	13692.000	1.250	17115.00	1.250	17115.00	1.250	17115.00
633.5100	Markers Row	EACH	342.000	30.000	10260.00	30.000	10260.00	30.000	10260.00
633.5200	Markers Culvert End	EACH	111.000	30.000	3330.00	30.000	3330.00	30.000	3330.00
634.0612	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 12-FT	EACH	8.000	40.000	320.00	40.000	320.00	40.000	320.00
634.0614	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 14-FT	EACH	98.000	45.000	4410.00	45.000	4410.00	45.000	4410.00
634.0616	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 16-FT	EACH	71.000	48.000	3408.00	48.000	3408.00	48.000	3408.00
634.0618	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 18-FT	EACH	2.000	52.000	104.00	52.000	104.00	52.000	104.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	SF	1127.330	14.000	15782.62	14.000	15782.62	14.000	15782.62
637.2220	Signs Type II Reflective SH	SF	13.500	18.000	243.00	18.000	243.00	18.000	243.00
637.2230	Signs Type II Reflective F	SF	315.000	18.000	5670.00	18.000	5670.00	18.000	5670.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	EACH	141.000	10.000	1410.00	10.000	1410.00	10.000	1410.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	EACH	156.000	10.000	1560.00	10.000	1560.00	10.000	1560.00
642.5201	Field Office Type C	EACH	1.000	8500.000	8500.00	8600.000	8600.00	11050.000	11050.00
643.0100	Traffic Control (project) 01. 5121-09-63	EACH	1.000	5000.000	5000.00	5000.000	5000.00	5000.000	5000.00
643.0100	Traffic Control (project)	EACH	1.000	5000.000	5000.00	5000.000	5000.00	5000.000	5000.00

DATE 03/17/16

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 69

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 02/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160209008

SPV.0105	01. Modify Drain Pipe								
	Special	LS	1.000	10361.000	10361.00	11250.000	11250.00	11250.000	11250.00
	02. Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon								
	System								
SPV.0165	Special	SF	460.000	35.000	16100.00	33.000	15180.00	50.000	23000.00
	01. Wall Modular Block Gravity LRFD								
	Special **p**								
SPV.0180	Special	SY	170397.000	1.150	195956.55	1.150	195956.55	0.970	165285.09
	01. Geogrid Reinforcement								
SPV.0195	Special	TON	50.000	59.400	2970.00	59.400	2970.00	61.860	3093.00
	01. Management of Contaminated Soil								
460.2010	Incentive Air Voids HMA Paveme	DOL	42407.000	1.000	42407.00	1.000	42407.00	1.000	42407.00
SPV.0105	Special	LS	1.000	13500.000	13500.00	13500.000	13500.00	13500.000	13500.00
	03. Hot Mix Asphalt Percent Within								
	Limits (PWL) Test Strip								
	PROPOSAL TOTAL.....			9523038.55		9582016.06		9703352.60	

DATE 03/17/16
 CERTIFIED BY-
 TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 14

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 02/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160209002

STATE PROJECT(S): 1003-10-88
 1005-10-84

LOCATION Rock COUNTY
 Illinois State Line - Madison
 I 39
 Rock County

TYPE OF WORK: General Constr - No Dominate Work Type

BIDDER NO 1: ROCK ROAD COMPANIES, INC.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 1		BIDDER NO 2		BIDDER NO 3	
				UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0105	Clearing	STA	6.000	545.000	3270.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
201.0205	Grubbing	STA	6.000	545.000	3270.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
203.0100	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	EACH	3.000	366.150	1098.45	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (statio	LS	1.000	145000.000	145000.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
	001. 1284+00 'TWNB'								
203.0225.S	Debris Containment (structure)	LS	1.000	500.000	500.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
	001. B-53-73								
204.0100	Removing Pavement	SY	6075.000	6.590	40034.25	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Mil	SY	1650.000	6.900	11385.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
204.0165	Removing Guardrail	LF	1163.000	1.500	1744.50	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
204.0170	Removing Fence	LF	65.000	5.000	325.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
204.0180	Removing Delineators and Marke	EACH	8.000	25.000	200.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
204.0220	Removing Inlets	EACH	3.000	430.980	1292.94	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (size)	LF	10.000	24.240	242.40	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
	001. 24-Inch								
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	15244.000	8.270	126067.88	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
206.1000	Exc for Structure Bridges (str	LS	1.000	15461.730	15461.73	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
	001. B-53-73								
208.1100	Select Borrow	CY	6752.000	12.960	87505.92	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
210.0100	Backfill Structure	CY	134.000	17.790	2383.86	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
	p								
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project)	EACH	1.000	4590.680	4590.68	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
	001. 1003-10-88								
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project)	EACH	1.000	4590.680	4590.68	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
	002. 1005-10-84								
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	1055.000	21.700	22893.50	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inc	TON	24595.000	12.590	309651.05	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
305.0500	Shaping Shoulders	STA	5.000	316.220	1581.10	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
415.0090	Concrete Pavement 9-Inch	SY	5.000	300.000	1500.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
	p								

DATE 03/17/16

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 19

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 02/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160209002

PROPOSAL TOTAL.....

2610507.76

0.00

0.00

DATE 03/17/16
 CERTIFIED BY-
 TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 180

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 02/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160209025

STATE PROJECT(S): 7310-00-70

LOCATION Buffalo COUNTY
 STH 95 - CTH CC
 CTH C
 Buffalo County

TYPE OF WORK: Structures

BIDDER NO 1: LARSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 BIDDER NO 2: CONCRETE STRUCTURES, INC.
 BIDDER NO 3: RADTKE CONTRACTORS INC.

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 1		BIDDER NO 2		BIDDER NO 3	
				UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0120	Clearing	ID	70.000	5.000	350.00	5.000	350.00	5.000	350.00
201.0220	Grubbing	ID	70.000	16.000	1120.00	16.000	1120.00	16.000	1120.00
203.0100	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	EACH	1.000	250.000	250.00	250.000	250.00	250.000	250.00
203.0600.S	Rem Old Str Ovr Water Min Debr	LS	1.000	7000.000	7000.00	7000.000	7000.00	10000.000	10000.00
	01. Sta. 12+00								
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	4700.000	4.000	18800.00	4.000	18800.00	4.000	18800.00
205.0400	Excavation Marsh	CY	60.000	11.000	660.00	11.000	660.00	11.000	660.00
206.1000	Exc for Structure Bridges (str	LS	1.000	3500.000	3500.00	3500.000	3500.00	4500.000	4500.00
	01. B-06-0189								
208.0100	Borrow	CY	1850.000	6.750	12487.50	6.750	12487.50	6.750	12487.50
210.0100	Backfill Structure	CY	350.000	23.000	8050.00	23.000	8050.00	23.000	8050.00
211.0100	Prepare Foundation for Asphalt	LS	1.000	1500.000	1500.00	1500.000	1500.00	1500.000	1500.00
	01. 7310-00-70								
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project)	EACH	1.000	500.000	500.00	500.000	500.00	500.000	500.00
	01. 7310-00-70								
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	180.000	18.000	3240.00	18.000	3240.00	18.000	3240.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inc	TON	3000.000	13.250	39750.00	13.250	39750.00	13.250	39750.00
312.0110	Select Crushed Material	TON	180.000	12.000	2160.00	12.000	2160.00	12.000	2160.00
415.0410	Concrete Pavement Approach Sla	SY	160.000	125.000	20000.00	185.000	29600.00	185.000	29600.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	130.000	12.000	1560.00	12.000	1560.00	12.000	1560.00
465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	TON	600.000	89.420	53652.00	89.420	53652.00	89.420	53652.00
465.0315	Asphaltic Flumes	SY	25.000	59.660	1491.50	59.660	1491.50	59.660	1491.50
502.0100	Concrete Masonry Bridges	CY	273.000	455.000	124215.00	700.000	191100.00	534.000	145782.00
502.3200	Protective Surface Treatment	SY	300.000	3.000	900.00	4.000	1200.00	2.650	795.00
505.0400	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Str	LB	8190.000	1.150	9418.50	0.900	7371.00	0.930	7616.70
505.0600	Bar Steel Reinforcemnt HS Coat	LB	34180.000	1.150	39307.00	1.000	34180.00	0.940	32129.20
513.4061	Railing Tubular Type M (struct	LF	145.000	200.000	29000.00	280.000	40600.00	240.000	34800.00
	01. B-06-0189								

DATE 03/17/16

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 181

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 02/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160209025

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 1		BIDDER NO 2		BIDDER NO 3	
				UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
516.0500	Rubberized Membrane Waterproof	SY	15.000	45.000	675.00	40.000	600.00	36.940	554.10
521.0735	Pipe Arch Corrugated Steel 35x	LF	44.000	50.000	2200.00	50.000	2200.00	50.000	2200.00
521.1235	Apr Endwls for Pipe Arch Steel	EACH	2.000	400.000	800.00	400.000	800.00	400.000	800.00
550.1100	Piling Steel HP 10-Inch X 42 L	LF	880.000	36.200	31856.00	35.000	30800.00	34.500	30360.00
601.0557	Conc Curb/Guttr 6-In Sloped 36	LF	140.000	25.000	3500.00	30.000	4200.00	30.000	4200.00
606.0400	Riprap Extra-Heavy	CY	595.000	46.000	27370.00	46.000	27370.00	53.250	31683.75
612.0406	Pipe Underdrain Wrapped 6-Inch	LF	180.000	8.000	1440.00	8.000	1440.00	8.000	1440.00
614.0200	Steel Thrie Beam Structure App	LF	84.000	48.000	4032.00	48.000	4032.00	48.000	4032.00
614.0305	Steel Plate Beam Guard Class A	LF	13.000	20.000	260.00	20.000	260.00	20.000	260.00
614.0345	Steel Plate Beam Guard Short R	LF	119.000	18.000	2142.00	18.000	2142.00	18.000	2142.00
614.0370	Stl Plt Beam Gd Energy Absorb	EACH	2.000	2495.000	4990.00	2495.000	4990.00	2495.000	4990.00
614.0390	Steel Plate Beam Guard Shrt Ra	EACH	2.000	1500.000	3000.00	1500.000	3000.00	1500.000	3000.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	47550.000	47550.00	34500.000	34500.00	139306.000	139306.00
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	SY	4550.000	1.000	4550.00	1.000	4550.00	1.000	4550.00
627.0200	Mulching	SY	7650.000	0.300	2295.00	0.300	2295.00	0.300	2295.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	1850.000	1.900	3515.00	1.900	3515.00	1.900	3515.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	5550.000	0.010	55.50	0.010	55.50	0.010	55.50
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	5.000	400.000	2000.00	400.000	2000.00	400.000	2000.00
628.1910	Mobilization Emergency Erosion	EACH	3.000	1.000	3.00	1.000	3.00	1.000	3.00
628.2006	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type	SY	1000.000	1.650	1650.00	1.650	1650.00	1.650	1650.00
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	LF	60.000	8.500	510.00	8.500	510.00	8.500	510.00
628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	EACH	3.000	15.000	45.00	15.000	45.00	15.000	45.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	6.000	75.000	450.00	75.000	450.00	75.000	450.00
630.0120	Seeding Mixture No. 20	LB	160.000	6.500	1040.00	6.500	1040.00	6.500	1040.00
630.0160	Seeding Mixture No. 60	LB	6.000	25.000	150.00	25.000	150.00	25.000	150.00
630.0200	Seeding Temporary	LB	80.000	3.000	240.00	3.000	240.00	3.000	240.00
630.0300	Seeding Borrow Pit	LB	18.000	6.500	117.00	6.500	117.00	6.500	117.00
633.5100	Markers Row	EACH	23.000	35.000	805.00	35.000	805.00	35.000	805.00
634.0612	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 12-FT	EACH	4.000	60.000	240.00	60.000	240.00	60.000	240.00
634.0616	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 16-FT	EACH	5.000	70.000	350.00	70.000	350.00	70.000	350.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	SF	5.180	17.000	88.06	17.000	88.06	17.000	88.06
637.2230	Signs Type II Reflective F	SF	30.500	19.000	579.50	19.000	579.50	19.000	579.50
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	EACH	14.000	20.000	280.00	20.000	280.00	20.000	280.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	EACH	11.000	25.000	275.00	25.000	275.00	25.000	275.00
642.5001	Field Office Type B	EACH	1.000	1000.000	1000.00	1000.000	1000.00	3000.000	3000.00
643.0100	Traffic Control (project)	EACH	1.000	1275.000	1275.00	1275.000	1275.00	1275.000	1275.00
	01. 7310-00-70								
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	DAY	2210.000	0.600	1326.00	0.600	1326.00	0.600	1326.00

DATE 03/17/16

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 182

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 02/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160209025

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 1		BIDDER NO 2		BIDDER NO 3	
				UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Typ	DAY	1000.000	3.000	3000.00	1.000	1000.00	1.000	1000.00
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights	DAY	1250.000	0.150	187.50	0.150	187.50	0.150	187.50
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	1200.000	1.000	1200.00	1.000	1200.00	1.000	1200.00
645.0120	Geotextile Fabric Type HR	SY	1000.000	2.750	2750.00	2.750	2750.00	2.850	2850.00
645.0135	Geotextile Fabric Type SR	SY	100.000	2.000	200.00	2.000	200.00	2.000	200.00
650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	LF	760.000	0.100	76.00	0.100	76.00	0.100	76.00
650.5000	Construction Staking Base	LF	1340.000	0.300	402.00	0.300	402.00	0.300	402.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutt	LF	120.000	3.500	420.00	3.500	420.00	3.500	420.00
650.6000	Construction Staking Pipe Culv	EACH	1.000	97.000	97.00	97.000	97.00	97.000	97.00
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure	LS	1.000	2040.000	2040.00	2040.000	2040.00	2040.000	2040.00
	01. B-06-0189								
650.9910	Const Staking Supplemental Con	LS	1.000	600.000	600.00	600.000	600.00	600.000	600.00
	01. 7310-00-70								
650.9920	Construction Staking Slope Sta	LF	760.000	1.000	760.00	1.000	760.00	1.000	760.00
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	LF	70.000	2.950	206.50	5.000	350.00	2.950	206.50
715.0415	Incentive Strength Conc Paveme	DOL	500.000	1.000	500.00	1.000	500.00	1.000	500.00
715.0502	Incentive Strength Conc Struct	DOL	1638.000	1.000	1638.00	1.000	1638.00	1.000	1638.00
PROPOSAL TOTAL.....					545642.56		611515.56		672777.81

DATE 03/03/16

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 80

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 01/12/16

PROPOSAL: 20160112007

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 7		BIDDER NO 8		BIDDER NO 9	
				UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT
				BID PRICE		BID PRICE		BID PRICE	
210.0100	Backfill Structure	CY	5800.000	29.200	169360.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 7570-02-77	EACH	1.000	40000.000	40000.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
214.0100	Obliterating Old Road	STA	7.100	500.000	3550.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	3371.000	25.800	86971.80	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	94419.000	13.100	1236888.90	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
305.0410	Aggregate Detours	TON	500.000	18.000	9000.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
310.0110	Base Aggregate Open Graded	TON	1209.000	28.500	34456.50	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
311.0115	Breaker Run	CY	390.000	38.900	15171.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
312.0110	Select Crushed Material	TON	104022.000	13.000	1352286.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
415.0085	Concrete Pavement 8 1/2-Inch	SY	115260.000	33.030	3807037.80	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
415.0210	Concrete Pavement Gaps	EACH	17.000	1000.000	17000.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
415.0410	Concrete Pavement Approach Sla	SY	210.000	143.660	30168.60	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
415.1085	Concrete Pavement HES 8 1/2-In	SY	450.000	39.000	17550.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
415.6000.S	Rout and Seal	LF	26753.000	1.100	29428.30	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	EACH	848.000	14.000	11872.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	EACH	313.000	16.000	5008.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
440.4410	Incentive IRI Ride	DOL	22530.000	1.000	22530.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
455.0105	Asphaltic Material PG58-28	TON	527.000	100.000	52700.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	1546.000	2.970	4591.62	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
460.1100	HMA Pavement Type E-0.3	TON	9341.000	68.540	640232.14	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	DOL	7490.000	1.000	7490.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
460.4000	HMA Cold Weather Paving	TON	2345.000	3.250	7621.25	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	TON	1378.000	85.920	118397.76	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
465.0115	Asphaltic Surface Detours	TON	100.000	132.850	13285.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
465.0125	Asphaltic Surface Temporary	TON	1961.000	88.650	173842.65	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
465.0315	Asphaltic Flumes	SY	389.000	63.000	24507.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
502.0100	Concrete Masonry Bridges	CY	18.000	650.000	11700.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
502.3210	Pigmented Surface Sealer	SY	89.000	3.000	267.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
502.5005	Masonry Anchors Type L No. 5 B	EACH	88.000	15.000	1320.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
504.0100	Concrete Masonry Culverts	CY	1270.000	500.000	635000.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
505.0400	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Str	LB	114410.000	0.800	91528.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
505.0600	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coat	LB	8390.000	1.000	8390.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
509.1500	Concrete Surface Repair	SF	21.000	60.000	1260.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
509.2500	Concrete Masonry Overlay Decks	CY	24.000	655.000	15720.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
509.5100.S	Polymer Overlay	SY	260.000	62.000	16120.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
511.1200	Temporary Shoring (structure) 01. B-32-0041	SF	1285.000	15.000	19275.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00

DATE 03/03/16

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 81

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 01/12/16

PROPOSAL: 20160112007

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 7		BIDDER NO 8		BIDDER NO 9	
				UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT
				BID PRICE		BID PRICE		BID PRICE	
516.0500	Rubberized Membrane Waterproof	SY	89.000	1780.000	158420.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
521.0112	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Steel	LF	139.000	25.000	3475.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
521.0124	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Steel	LF	948.000	30.000	28440.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
521.1012	Apr Endwls for Culvert Pipe St	EACH	6.000	180.000	1080.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
521.1024	Apr Endwls for Culvert Pipe St	EACH	18.000	250.000	4500.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
522.0124	Culv Pipe Reinf Concrete Class	LF	219.000	95.000	20805.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
522.0142	Culv Pipe Reinf Concrete Class	LF	178.000	145.000	25810.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
522.0172	Culv Pipe Reinf Concrete Class	LF	198.000	300.000	59400.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
522.0354	Culv Pipe Reinf Concrete Class	LF	358.000	240.000	85920.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
522.0360	Culv Pipe Reinf Concrete Class	LF	243.000	290.000	70470.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
522.1012	Apr Endwls Culv Pipe Reinf Con	EACH	20.000	410.000	8200.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
522.1015	Apr Endwls Culv Pipe Reinf Con	EACH	2.000	430.000	860.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
522.1024	Apr Endwls Culv Pipe Reinf Con	EACH	2.000	560.000	1120.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
522.1042	Apr Endwls Culv Pipe Reinf Con	EACH	2.000	1100.000	2200.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
522.1054	Apr Endwls Culv Pipe Reinf Con	EACH	2.000	2000.000	4000.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
522.1060	Apr Endwls Culv Pipe Reinf Con	EACH	2.000	2250.000	4500.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
522.1072	Apr Endwls Culv Pipe Reinf Con	EACH	2.000	2800.000	5600.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
523.0414	Cp Rnf Conc Horz Ell Cl HE-IV	LF	44.000	95.000	4180.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
523.0514	Apr Edwls Culv Reinf Conc Hor	EACH	6.000	565.000	3390.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch	LF	240.000	16.470	3952.80	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
601.0551	Conc Curb/Guttr 4-In Sloped 36	LF	29540.000	11.270	332915.80	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
601.0553	Conc Curb/Guttr 4-In Sloped 36	LF	4878.000	12.820	62535.96	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	1660.000	4.810	7984.60	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detect Wrning Fld Na	SF	162.000	35.000	5670.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
603.8000	Concrete Barrier Temp Precast	LF	2138.000	13.000	27794.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
603.8125	Concrete Barrier Temp Precast	LF	2138.000	4.000	8552.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
606.0200	Riprap Medium	CY	2089.000	42.000	87738.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
606.0300	Riprap Heavy	CY	249.000	68.000	16932.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
606.0400	Riprap Extra-Heavy	CY	60.000	98.000	5880.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
608.0005	Storm Sewer Rock Excavation	CY	256.000	60.000	15360.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
608.0312	St Sewer Pipe Reinf Conc Class	LF	3051.000	72.000	219672.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
608.0315	St Sewer Pipe Reinf Conc Class	LF	72.000	75.000	5400.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
608.0318	St Sewer Pipe Reinf Conc Class	LF	19.000	78.000	1482.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
608.0412	St Sewer Pipe Reinf Conc Class	LF	150.000	70.000	10500.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
608.0415	St Sewer Pipe Reinf Conc Class	LF	127.000	75.000	9525.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
608.0418	St Sewer Pipe Reinf Conc Class	LF	143.000	80.000	11440.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
610.0114	St Swr Pip Reinf Conc H El HE	LF	195.000	105.000	20475.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
611.0627	Inlet Covers Type HM	EACH	35.000	575.000	20125.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00

DATE 03/03/16

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 85

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 01/12/16

PROPOSAL: 20160112007

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 7 UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO 8 UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO 9 UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
SPV.0090	Special	LF	30.000	20.000	600.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
	01. CEDAR SPLIT-RAIL FENCE								
SPV.0090	Special	LF	240.000	80.000	19200.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
	02. DIVERSION CHANNEL								
SPV.0105	Special	LS	1.000	1000.000	1000.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
	01. CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT LAYOUT								
SPV.0180	Special	SY	65.000	58.000	3770.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
	01. REMOVING POLYMER OVERLAY								
SPV.0180	Special	SY	840.000	39.000	32760.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
	02. SINGLE LIFT POLYMER OVERLAY								
647.0726	Pavement Marking Diagonal Epox	LF	1553.000	7.250	11259.25	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00
	PROPOSAL TOTAL.....				18900966.56		0.00		0.000

DATE 03/03/16

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 109

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 01/12/16

PROPOSAL: 20160112011

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 1		BIDDER NO 2		BIDDER NO 3	
				UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	10543.000	1.750	18450.25	1.750	18450.25	1.750	18450.25
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	63255.000	0.010	632.55	0.010	632.55	0.010	632.55
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	20.000	250.000	5000.00	250.000	5000.00	250.000	5000.00
628.1910	Mobilization Emergency Erosion	EACH	12.000	250.000	3000.00	100.000	1200.00	250.000	3000.00
628.2002	Erosion Mat Class I Type A	SY	49208.000	0.850	41826.80	0.820	40350.56	0.850	41826.80
628.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type	SY	85149.000	1.350	114951.15	1.250	106436.25	1.350	114951.15
628.2023	Erosion Mat Class II Type B	SY	21943.000	1.450	31817.35	1.250	27428.75	1.450	31817.35
628.6510	Soil Stabilizer Type B	ACRE	13.000	800.000	10400.00	650.000	8450.00	800.000	10400.00
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	LF	3189.000	6.500	20728.50	6.000	19134.00	6.500	20728.50
628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	EACH	204.000	24.000	4896.00	26.000	5304.00	24.000	4896.00
628.7570	Rock Bags	EACH	3810.000	7.000	26670.00	7.250	27622.50	7.000	26670.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	229.000	40.000	9160.00	44.000	10076.00	40.000	9160.00
630.0120	Seeding Mixture No. 20	LB	3499.000	4.000	13996.00	5.000	17495.00	4.000	13996.00
630.0130	Seeding Mixture No. 30	LB	4219.000	4.500	18985.50	6.000	25314.00	4.500	18985.50
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	LB	257.000	5.000	1285.00	7.500	1927.50	5.000	1285.00
630.0200	Seeding Temporary	LB	11225.000	1.000	11225.00	2.250	25256.25	1.000	11225.00
633.5200	Markers Culvert End	EACH	34.000	40.000	1360.00	42.000	1428.00	40.000	1360.00
634.0616	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 16-FT	EACH	61.000	48.000	2928.00	45.000	2745.00	48.000	2928.00
634.0620	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 20-FT	EACH	10.000	52.000	520.00	60.000	600.00	52.000	520.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	SF	486.840	15.000	7302.60	14.000	6815.76	15.000	7302.60
637.2230	Signs Type II Reflective F	SF	84.250	18.000	1516.50	16.500	1390.13	18.000	1516.50
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	EACH	1.000	150.000	150.00	100.000	100.00	150.000	150.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	EACH	56.000	15.000	840.00	18.000	1008.00	15.000	840.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	EACH	59.000	15.000	885.00	18.000	1062.00	15.000	885.00
638.4000	Moving Small Sign Supports	EACH	1.000	150.000	150.00	50.000	50.00	150.000	150.00
642.5001	Field Office Type B	EACH	1.000	19200.000	19200.00	8000.000	8000.00	13500.000	13500.00
643.0200	Traffic Control Surv & Maint (DAY	608.000	140.000	85120.00	140.000	85120.00	140.000	85120.00
	01. 1177-11-70								
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	DAY	55866.000	0.500	27933.00	0.500	27933.00	0.500	27933.00
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Typ	DAY	81.000	5.000	405.00	5.000	405.00	5.000	405.00
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights	DAY	53.000	1.000	53.00	1.000	53.00	1.000	53.00
643.0715	Traffic Control Warning Lights	DAY	14494.000	0.300	4348.20	0.300	4348.20	0.300	4348.20
643.0800	Traffic Control Arrow Boards	DAY	18.000	20.000	360.00	20.000	360.00	20.000	360.00
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	31748.000	0.500	15874.00	0.500	15874.00	0.500	15874.00
643.1050	Traffic Control Signs PCMS	DAY	762.000	50.000	38100.00	50.000	38100.00	50.000	38100.00
645.0120	Geotextile Fabric Type HR	SY	1480.000	3.000	4440.00	2.960	4380.80	3.000	4440.00
646.0106	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	106707.000	0.340	36280.38	0.340	36280.38	0.340	36280.38
646.0126	Pavement Marking Epoxy 8-Inch	LF	191.000	1.000	191.00	1.000	191.00	1.000	191.00

DATE 03/03/16

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 111

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 01/12/16

PROPOSAL: 20160112011

SPV.0105	Stage 3) North Signal								
	Special	LS	1.000	1.000	1.00	0.010	0.01	4000.000	4000.00
	05. Temporary Traffic Signals								
	Station 925+25 Culvert								
SPV.0105	Special	LS	1.000	1.000	1.00	0.010	0.01	4000.000	4000.00
	06. Temporary Traffic Signals								
	Station 942+90 Culvert								
SPV.0105	Special	LS	1.000	1.000	1.00	0.010	0.01	7459.000	7459.00
	07. Temporary Traffic Signals								
	Station 1026+23 Culvert								
SPV.0105	Special	LS	1.000	35000.000	35000.00	34950.000	34950.00	33330.000	33330.00
	08. Outfall Structure STA 925+67 LT								
SPV.0105	Special	LS	1.000	36925.500	36925.50	17836.460	17836.46	22000.000	22000.00
	09. Temporary Pumps Rocky Run Creek								
SPV.0180	Special	SY	117.000	115.000	13455.00	115.000	13455.00	115.000	13455.00
	01. Protective Thermoplastic Coating at								
	Snowmobile Crossing								
614.0905	Crash Cushions Temporary	EACH	1.000	5500.000	5500.00	5500.000	5500.00	5500.000	5500.00
	PROPOSAL TOTAL.....			10080008.66		10844775.22		11006135.78	